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VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       *      ALL BANKS

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

001617                      CDCAT

       M-CHECK              CDCAT                   UNPOST   V   10/15/2018                                077456           125.00CR

 

005633                      PETE HERNANDEZ

       M-CHECK              PETE HERNANDEZ          UNPOST   V   10/17/2018                                077772            25.00CR

 

005645                      KENNETH GONSOULIN

       M-CHECK              KENNETH GONSOULIN       UNPOST   V   10/17/2018                                078563            50.00CR

 

005177                      MAURICE C. COOK

       M-CHECK              MAURICE C. COOK         UNPOST   V   10/10/2018                                078579           100.00CR

 

001701                      MOODY GARDENS HOTEL

       M-CHECK              MOODY GARDENS HOTEL     UNPOST   V   10/10/2018                                078585           514.05CR

 

T12437                      ROCKHURST UNIV CONTINUING ED C

       M-CHECK              ROCKHURST UNIV CONTINUINUNPOST   V   10/15/2018                                078795           179.00CR

 

VERIZO                      VERIZON WIRELESS

       M-CHECK              VERIZON WIRELESS        UNPOST   V   10/15/2018                                078836            90.00CR

 

005491                      HOLLY TUCKER

       C-CHECK              HOLLY TUCKER            UNPOST   V   10/09/2018                                079024           105.00CR

 

005491                      HOLLY TUCKER

       M-CHECK              HOLLY TUCKER            UNPOST   V   10/17/2018                                079024

 

003830                      IDW LLC

       C-CHECK              IDW LLC                 UNPOST   V   10/09/2018                                079028         2,027.12CR

 

005710                      ISHA REALTY INC

       C-CHECK              ISHA REALTY INC         UNPOST   V   10/09/2018                                079030           362.25CR

 

005710                      ISHA REALTY INC

       M-CHECK              ISHA REALTY INC         UNPOST   V   10/17/2018                                079030

 

005645                      KENNETH GONSOULIN

       C-CHECK              KENNETH GONSOULIN       UNPOST   V   10/09/2018                                079040            25.00CR

 

005645                      KENNETH GONSOULIN

       M-CHECK              KENNETH GONSOULIN       UNPOST   V   10/17/2018                                079040

 

003421                      TRI-ED DISTRIBUTION INC

       C-CHECK              TRI-ED DISTRIBUTION INC UNPOST   V   10/09/2018                                079128            84.31CR
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VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       *      ALL BANKS

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

003653                      HUDSON ENERGY CORP

       C-CHECK              HUDSON ENERGY CORP      VOIDED   V   10/10/2018                                079161        19,055.65CR

 

001617                      CDCAT

       C-CHECK              CDCAT                   UNPOST   V   10/15/2018                                079165           125.00CR

 

005695                      KING'S PORTABLE THRONES

       C-CHECK              KING'S PORTABLE THRONES UNPOST   V   10/22/2018                                079256           780.00CR

 

005695                      KING'S PORTABLE THRONES

       M-CHECK              KING'S PORTABLE THRONES UNPOST   V   10/30/2018                                079256

 

005081                      FERRELLGAS, LP

       C-CHECK              FERRELLGAS, LP          UNPOST   V   10/22/2018                                079296           384.25CR

 

XEROX                       XEROX CORPORATION

       C-CHECK              XEROX CORPORATION       UNPOST   V   10/22/2018                                079345           184.43CR

 

  * *  T O T A L S  * *                     NO                                 INVOICE AMOUNT        DISCOUNTS        CHECK AMOUNT

    REGULAR CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

       HAND CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

            DRAFTS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

               EFT:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

        NON CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

 

       VOID CHECKS:                         17 VOID DEBITS             0.00

                                               VOID CREDITS       24,216.06CR       24,216.06CR           0.00

TOTAL ERRORS:   0

                                            NO                                 INVOICE AMOUNT        DISCOUNTS        CHECK AMOUNT

  VENDOR SET: 01  BANK: *    TOTALS:        17                                      24,216.06CR           0.00                0.00

  BANK: *       TOTALS:                     17                                      24,216.06CR           0.00                0.00
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VENDOR SET: 02     Bastrop County

BANK:       ADULT  ADULT PROBATION

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

000001                      AIRPLEXUS, INC

       I-44570              BUSINESS INTERNET/STATIC IP      E   10/10/2018                                999999

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       BUSINESS INTERNET/ST       145.50

       I-44571              DOMAIN HOSTING                   E   10/10/2018                                999999

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       DOMAIN HOSTING              44.75                                 190.25

 

000001                      AIRPLEXUS, INC

       I-44857              REPLACEMENT BATTERY              E   10/23/2018                                999999

        352 565-3105        COMPUTER SUPPLIES - BASIC     REPLACEMENT BATTERY        177.95                                 177.95

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             368.20

 

000074                      ALTICE USA INC

       I-201810034202       ACCT#100001-8659-708279001       R   10/09/2018                                002404

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       ACCT#100001-8659-708       223.50                                 223.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             223.50

 

000032                      BASTROP COPIER

       I-12356              BUSINESS CARDS                   R   10/09/2018                                002401

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       BUSINESS CARDS              41.50                                  41.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              41.50

 

000009                      BLUEBONNET PETROLEUM INC

       I-121806 122000      ACCT#BASTRO/FUEL                 R   10/09/2018                                002402

        352 565-4542        VEHICLE FUEL - BASIC          ACCT#BASTRO/FUEL            56.12                                  56.12

 

000009                      BLUEBONNET PETROLEUM INC

       I-122174  122325     VEHICLE FUEL                     R   10/22/2018                                002415

        352 565-4542        VEHICLE FUEL - BASIC          VEHICLE FUEL                37.34

        352 565-4546        VEHICLE FUEL - SX OFF         VEHICLE FUEL                31.05                                  68.39

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             124.51

 

000071                      CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LL

       I-1451744697         ACCT#36550462/PHONE SERVICE      R   10/09/2018                                002403

        352 565-4425        L/D PHONE SERVICE - BASIC     ACCT#36550462/PHONE         18.58                                  18.58

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              18.58

 

000180                      CHARITY ROGERS

       I-201810034203       ALCOHOL/DRUG ASSESSMENTS         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        352 565-4407        ASSESSMENTS/EXAMS - TAIP      ALCOHOL/DRUG ASSESSM       128.00

        352 565-4107        ASSESSMENTS/EXAMS - BASIC     ALCOHOL/DRUG ASSESSM       222.00                                 350.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             350.00

 

000048                      CITIBANK NA

       I-000000065155376810 ACCT#065155376/VEHICLE FUEL      R   10/22/2018                                002416

        352 565-4542        VEHICLE FUEL - BASIC          ACCT#065155376/VEHIC        24.08

        352 565-4547        VEHICLE FUEL - CJAD           ACCT#065155376/VEHIC        62.20

        352 565-4545        VEHICLE FUEL - HIGH RISK      ACCT#065155376/VEHIC        57.20                                 143.48

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             143.48
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VENDOR SET: 02     Bastrop County

BANK:       ADULT  ADULT PROBATION

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

000018                      CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS

       I-34465              PROF SVCS-MONTH OF NOV 2018      E   10/10/2018                                999999

        352 565-4500        CSC SOFTWARE 9ACCUTERM0 - BASIPROF SVCS-MONTH OF N     3,980.00                               3,980.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           3,980.00

 

000183                      DANIELLE STARLING

       I-201810034204       PER DIEM/HOTEL                   R   10/09/2018                                002405

        352 565-4233        PER DIEM - CCSS-CCP           PER DIEM/HOTEL             286.55                                 286.55

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             286.55

 

000081                      DONNA DAMON

       I-201810034205       REIMBURSE-FUEL                   R   10/09/2018                                002406

        352 565-4542        VEHICLE FUEL - BASIC          REIMBURSE-FUEL              21.76                                  21.76

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              21.76

 

000037                      LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMEN

       I-1223984-20180930   BILLING ID:1223984/CSCD          R   10/22/2018                                002417

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       BILLING ID:1223984/C        54.20                                  54.20

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              54.20

 

000161                      MELINDA MUHL

       I-201810034206       REIMBURSE-MILEAGE                R   10/09/2018                                002407

        352 565-4202        MILEAGE - BASIC               REIMBURSE-MILEAGE           81.20                                  81.20

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              81.20

 

000114                      OFFICE DEPOT, INC

       I-209866141001       ACCT#60805099/BILL ID:3755073    R   10/09/2018                                002408

        352 565-3101        OFFICE SUPPLIES - SX OFF      ACCT#60805099/BILL I        12.43

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT#60805099/BILL I        20.88

       I-209904355001       ACCT#60805099/BILL ID:3755073    R   10/09/2018                                002408

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT#60805099/BILL I       302.55

       I-210156126001       ACCT#60805099/BILL ID:3755073    R   10/09/2018                                002408

        352 565-3101        OFFICE SUPPLIES - SX OFF      ACCT#60805099/BILL I        22.39

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT#60805099/BILL I        87.73                                 445.98

 

000114                      OFFICE DEPOT, INC

       I-209785519002       ACCT#60805099/ORD#209785519002   R   10/22/2018                                002418

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT#60805099/ORD#20        15.99

       I-209786828002       ACCT#60805099/ORD#209786828002   R   10/22/2018                                002418

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT#60805099/ORD#20        15.59

       I-209873513001       ACCT#60805099/ORD#209873513001   R   10/22/2018                                002418

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT#60805099/ORD#20        68.14

       I-209915181001       ACCT#60805099/ORD#209915181001   R   10/22/2018                                002418

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT#60805099/ORD#20        22.71

       I-210156126002       ACCT#60805099/ORD#210156126002   R   10/22/2018                                002418

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT#60805099/ORD#21        22.71

       I-210313555001       ACCT#60805099/ORD#210313555001   R   10/22/2018                                002418

        352 565-5907        NEW EQUIPMENT - CCSS-CCP      ACCT#60805099/ORD#21       124.99                                 270.13

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             716.11
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VENDOR SET: 02     Bastrop County

BANK:       ADULT  ADULT PROBATION

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

000126                      ONE SOURCE TOXICOLOGY

       I-83233              CLIENT ID:21254/U/A CONF-BASIC   R   10/22/2018                                002419

        352 565-4104        U/A CONFIRMATION - BASIC      CLIENT ID:21254/U/A         12.00                                  12.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              12.00

 

000112                      GE CAPITAL INFORMATION TECCHNO

       I-101157097          ACCT#969045-1009520A9            R   10/09/2018                                002409

        352 565-5902        LEASED EQUIPMENT - BASIC      ACCT#969045-1009520A       178.00

       I-101159727          ACCT#1581891-1029681ML           R   10/09/2018                                002409

        352 565-5902        LEASED EQUIPMENT - BASIC      ACCT#1581891-1029681       168.00                                 346.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             346.00

 

000065                      ROBERT M & DAN B ALFORD LLC

       I-170424             VEHICLE FUEL                     E   10/23/2018                                999999

        352 565-4542        VEHICLE FUEL - BASIC          VEHICLE FUEL                17.00                                  17.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              17.00

 

000029                      SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY

       I-201810174609       REGIST ID:17428-MATTHEW CLARK    R   10/22/2018                                002420

        352 565-4914        REGISTRATION FEES - CJAD      REGIST ID:17428-MATT       395.00                                 395.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             395.00

 

000155                      SAMES BASTROP FORD INC

       I-145872             CUST#73286/2016 FORD             R   10/09/2018                                002410

        352 565-4540        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - BASIC   CUST#73286/2016 FORD        42.03                                  42.03

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              42.03

 

000176                      CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING

       I-0047972091918      ACCT#8260161110047972/INTERNET   R   10/09/2018                                002411

        352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC       ACCT#826016111004797       407.13                                 407.13

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             407.13

 

000034                      TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

       I-D-2018-4-0110      UNEMPLOYMENT QTR END 09/30/18    R   10/10/2018                                002414

        352 565-2060        UNEMPLOYMENT                  UNEMPLOYMENT QTR END       208.55                                 208.55

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             208.55

 

000095                      TIB-THE INDEPENDENT BANKERSBAN

       I-201810174610       ACCT#XXXX 0132/BASTROP CO CSCD   D   10/22/2018                                000000

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT#XXXX 0132/BASTR       432.45

        352 565-4230        PER DIEM - BASIC              ACCT#XXXX 0132/BASTR         1.60

        352 565-3105        COMPUTER SUPPLIES - BASIC     ACCT#XXXX 0132/BASTR       182.85

        352 565-4430        CELLULAR PHONE SEVICE - BASIC ACCT#XXXX 0132/BASTR       178.13

        352 565-4229        PER DIEM - SX OFF             ACCT#XXXX 0132/BASTR       192.10                                 987.13

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             987.13
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VENDOR SET: 02     Bastrop County

BANK:       ADULT  ADULT PROBATION

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

000169                      UBEO OF EAST TEXAS, INC.

       I-23426708           AGREEMENT#012-1173727-000        R   10/09/2018                                002412

        352 565-5902        LEASED EQUIPMENT - BASIC      AGREEMENT#012-117372       195.00                                 195.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             195.00

 

000076                      WALMART STORES TEXAS, LLC

       I-201810174611       ACCT#6032202005314019/PROB DEP   R   10/22/2018                                002421

        352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC       ACCT#603220200531401       131.67

        352 565-3105        COMPUTER SUPPLIES - BASIC     ACCT#603220200531401        19.88                                 151.55

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             151.55

 

000164                      WORKERS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

       I-INV00067881        CUST ID:CB141/ANNUAL EAP SVCS    R   10/09/2018                                002413

        352 565-4460        EMPLOYEE ASSIST PROG - BASIC  CUST ID:CB141/ANNUAL     1,425.00                               1,425.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,425.00

 

  * *  T O T A L S  * *                     NO                                 INVOICE AMOUNT        DISCOUNTS        CHECK AMOUNT

    REGULAR CHECKS:                         21                                       4,893.65             0.00            4,893.65

       HAND CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

            DRAFTS:                          1                                         987.13             0.00              987.13

               EFT:                          5                                       4,715.20             0.00            4,715.20

        NON CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

 

       VOID CHECKS:                          0 VOID DEBITS             0.00

                                               VOID CREDITS            0.00              0.00             0.00

TOTAL ERRORS:   0

                                                     ** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

                              G/L ACCOUNT         NAME                                     AMOUNT

                             ----------------------------------------------------------------------

 

                              352 565-2060        UNEMPLOYMENT                             208.55

                              352 565-3101        OFFICE SUPPLIES - SX OFF                  34.82

                              352 565-3102        OFFICE SUPPLIES - BASIC                1,161.92

                              352 565-3105        COMPUTER SUPPLIES - BASIC                380.68

                              352 565-4104        U/A CONFIRMATION - BASIC                  12.00

                              352 565-4107        ASSESSMENTS/EXAMS - BASIC                222.00

                              352 565-4202        MILEAGE - BASIC                           81.20

                              352 565-4229        PER DIEM - SX OFF                        192.10

                              352 565-4230        PER DIEM - BASIC                           1.60

                              352 565-4233        PER DIEM - CCSS-CCP                      286.55

                              352 565-4407        ASSESSMENTS/EXAMS - TAIP                 128.00

                              352 565-4425        L/D PHONE SERVICE - BASIC                 18.58

                              352 565-4430        CELLULAR PHONE SEVICE - BASIC            178.13



 2/04/2019  9:31 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:       7

VENDOR SET: 02     Bastrop County

BANK:       ADULT  ADULT PROBATION

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                     ** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

                              G/L ACCOUNT         NAME                                     AMOUNT

                             ----------------------------------------------------------------------

 

                              352 565-4435        INTERNET ACCESS - BASIC                  875.08

                              352 565-4460        EMPLOYEE ASSIST PROG - BASIC           1,425.00

                              352 565-4500        CSC SOFTWARE 9ACCUTERM0 - BASI         3,980.00

                              352 565-4540        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - BASIC               42.03

                              352 565-4542        VEHICLE FUEL - BASIC                     156.30

                              352 565-4545        VEHICLE FUEL - HIGH RISK                  57.20

                              352 565-4546        VEHICLE FUEL - SX OFF                     31.05

                              352 565-4547        VEHICLE FUEL - CJAD                       62.20

                              352 565-4914        REGISTRATION FEES - CJAD                 395.00

                              352 565-5902        LEASED EQUIPMENT - BASIC                 541.00

                              352 565-5907        NEW EQUIPMENT - CCSS-CCP                 124.99

                                                  *** FUND TOTAL ***                    10,595.98

                                            NO                                 INVOICE AMOUNT        DISCOUNTS        CHECK AMOUNT

  VENDOR SET: 02  BANK: ADULTTOTALS:        27                                      10,595.98             0.00           10,595.98

  BANK: ADULT   TOTALS:                     27                                      10,595.98             0.00           10,595.98
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VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

003799                      CHRISTINA CANNON

       I-201810154510       REFUND COUPONS                   R   10/22/2018                                079166

        100 995-4999        MISCELLANEOUS                 REFUND COUPONS              30.00                                  30.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              30.00

 

001960                      304 CONSTRUCTION LLC

       I-1003               Smithville Clinic Slab           R   10/22/2018                                079167

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              Smithville Clinic Sl     7,500.00                               7,500.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           7,500.00

 

005700                      TROY HINDLE

       I-201810034178       TROY HINDLE                      R   10/09/2018                                078938

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            Tent Rental                150.00

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            Tables                      12.00

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            Chairs                       7.50

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            Delivery and Setup          20.00                                 189.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             189.50

 

ALINE                       ARNOLD OIL COMPANY OF AUSTIN L

       I-201810024126       STMNT#321279/CUST ID:16500/P4    R   10/09/2018                                078939

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          STMNT#321279/CUST ID       177.31                                 177.31

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             177.31

 

002048                      TIMOTHY HALL

       I-201810013992       HAULING EXPS 9/17-9/27/PCT#1     E   10/10/2018                                999999

        221 621-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              HAULING EXPS 9/17-9/     7,624.62

       I-201810013993       HAULING EXPS 09/19-09/26/PCT#4   E   10/10/2018                                999999

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     HAULING EXPS 09/19-0    18,966.59                              26,591.21

 

002048                      TIMOTHY HALL

       I-201810164531       HAULING EXPS 10/01-10/15/PCT#4   E   10/23/2018                                999999

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     BASE/PCT#4              16,354.15

       I-201810164532       HAULING EXPS/10/01-10/15         E   10/23/2018                                999999

        221 621-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              HAULING EXPS/10/01-1     7,934.22                              24,288.37

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS          50,879.58

 

005707                      AARON CHAVEZ

       I-201810034174       AARON CHAVEZ                     R   10/09/2018                                078940

        100 560-4542        GASOLINE                                                  20.00                                  20.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              20.00

 

003812                      ABREO & CARTER

       I-201810013977       423-5490                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 435-4108        CT APPT ATTY CIVIL - 423RD    423-5490                   520.53

       I-201810013978       423-5828                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 435-4108        CT APPT ATTY CIVIL - 423RD    423-5828                   142.50

       I-201810013979       423-5732                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 435-4108        CT APPT ATTY CIVIL - 423RD    423-5732                   477.50

       I-201810024073       18-19023                         R   10/09/2018                                078941
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VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

003812                      ABREO & CARTER        CONT

       I-201810024073       18-19023                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19023                   945.00

       I-201810024074       18-18876                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-18876                   600.00

       I-201810024075       18-19156                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19156                   425.00

       I-201810024076       18-1885                          R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-1885                    622.50

       I-201810024077       17-18718                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18718                 1,393.75

       I-201810024078       18-18995                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-18995                   482.50

       I-201810024079       17-18646                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18646                 3,116.25

       I-201810024080       18-18854                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-18854                   871.25

       I-201810024087       18-19112  07/01-07/11            R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19112  07/01-07/1       105.00

       I-201810024088       18-19237                         R   10/09/2018                                078941

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19237                   190.00                               9,891.78

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           9,891.78

 

000954                      ADAM DAKOTA ROWINS

       I-201810024030       17-18788                         R   10/09/2018                                078942

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18788                   182.50

       I-201810024031       17-18392                         R   10/09/2018                                078942

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18392                   322.50

       I-201810024032       17-18635                         R   10/09/2018                                078942

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18635                    45.00

       I-201810024033       18-19182                         R   10/09/2018                                078942

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19182                   115.00

       I-201810024034       17-18765                         R   10/09/2018                                078942

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18765                   112.50

       I-201810024035       14-16404                         R   10/09/2018                                078942

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH14-16404                   287.50

       I-201810024036       18-19142                         R   10/09/2018                                078942

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19142                   112.50

       I-201810024037       18-19093                         R   10/09/2018                                078942

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19093                   345.00                               1,522.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,522.50

 

T12229                      ADAM MUERY

       I-201809273956       11,422                           R   10/09/2018                                078943

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   11,422                     400.00                                 400.00

 



 2/04/2019  9:31 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      10

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

T12229                      ADAM MUERY

       I-201810124497       16,605                           R   10/22/2018                                079168

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    16,605                     600.00

       I-201810124498       16,650                           R   10/22/2018                                079168

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    16,650                     600.00

       I-201810124499       UNINDICTED                       R   10/22/2018                                079168

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    UNINDICTED                 400.00

       I-201810164539       JP3-309202018B                   R   10/22/2018                                079168

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR JP3-309202018B             250.00                               1,850.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           2,250.00

 

003117                      ADENA LEWIS

       I-201810013994       REIMBURSE HOTEL/POSTAGE/FRAME    E   10/10/2018                                999999

        265 515-3101        MARKETING MATERIALS           REIMBURSE HOTEL/POST       820.39                                 820.39

 

003117                      ADENA LEWIS

       I-201810124501       REIMBURSE-HOTEL                  E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 593-4232        CONFERENCES/TRAINING          REIMBURSE-HOTEL            144.77

       I-201810124502       REIMBURSE-HOTEL                  E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 593-4232        CONFERENCES/TRAINING          REIMBURSE-HOTEL            289.54

       I-201810154514       REIMBURSEMENT-LODGING            E   10/23/2018                                999999

        265 515-3101        MARKETING MATERIALS           REIMBURSEMENT-LODGIN     1,059.81

       I-201810154515       REIMBURSE TACVB LEADERSHIP       E   10/23/2018                                999999

        265 515-4232        CONFERENCES & SEMINARS        REIMBURSE TACVB LEAD       275.00

       I-201810154516       REIMBURSE-NAME TAG/PARKING       E   10/23/2018                                999999

        265 515-3101        MARKETING MATERIALS           REIMBURSE-NAME TAG/P        86.73                               1,855.85

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           2,676.24

 

004718                      THE MARPA GROUP INC

       I-475291969          ORDER 475291969                  R   10/22/2018                                079169

        100 560-4235        TRAINING                      ORDER 475291969            140.00                                 140.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             140.00

 

000238                      ADVOCACY OUTREACH

       I-201809253928       ADVOCACY OUTREACH/ FY 18-19      R   10/09/2018                                078944

        100 995-4759        ADVOCACY OUTREACH             ADVOCACY OUTREACH/ F     4,000.00                               4,000.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           4,000.00

 

NPP                         ALBERT NEAL PFEIFFER

       I-201809253934       16572                            E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   16572                      400.00

       I-201810013985       927-335                          E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   927-335                    100.00                                 500.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             500.00
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003796                      ALEJANDRO RODRIGUEZ

       I-201810124481       ATTORNEY GENERAL DOCKET          R   10/22/2018                                079170

        100 435-4102        INTERPRETER                   ATTORNEY GENERAL DOC       335.97                                 335.97

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             335.97

 

005037                      ALICIA MCCLURKAN

       I-201810174604       REFUND DRIVEWAY PERMIT FEE       R   10/22/2018                                079171

        100 370-6250        DRIVEWAY CULVERT PERMITS      REFUND DRIVEWAY PERM        25.00                                  25.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              25.00

 

ALLIED                      TEXAS ENTERPRISES INC.

       I-31695954           CUST#39329/ORD#10704978/PCT#4    E   10/23/2018                                999999

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     CUST#39329/ORD#10704     7,654.93                               7,654.93

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           7,654.93

 

005504                      AMANDA BRUCE

       I-201810034190       VETERINARY SURG SVCS-9/19&9/26   R   10/09/2018                                078945

        100 563-3332        MEDICAL CONTRACT              VETERINARY SURG SVCS     1,000.00                               1,000.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,000.00

 

004642                      S & D PLUMBING-GIDDINGS LLC

       I- 32725             RENTAL/COOL WATER/PCT#1          R   10/09/2018                                078946

        221 621-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              RENTAL/COOL WATER/PC       107.50

       I- 32726             RENTAL-375 RIVERSIDE LAUNCH      R   10/09/2018                                078946

        100 510-4512        PARK SERVICES                 RENTAL-375 RIVERSIDE       129.50

       I-32725              RENTAL/COOL WATER/PCT#1          R   10/09/2018                                078946

        221 621-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              RENTAL/COOL WATER/PC       107.50

       I-32726              RENTAL-375 RIVERSIDE LAUNCH      R   10/09/2018                                078946

        100 510-4512        PARK SERVICES                 RENTAL-375 RIVERSIDE       129.50                                 474.00

 

004642                      S & D PLUMBING-GIDDINGS LLC

       I-33101              RENTAL-SHILOH RD & HWY 304/P1    R   10/22/2018                                079172

        221 621-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              RENTAL-SHILOH RD & H        97.00                                  97.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             571.00

 

005237                      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

       I-11CP-G3KH-THVV     AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC      R   10/22/2018                                079173

        100 520-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               Self Ink Stamp               9.70

       I-13G7-FRDG-GGQ4     AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC      R   10/22/2018                                079173

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         RM 43 Weed Killer          103.46

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         Zerk Fittings               13.99

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         Blue Shop Towels            19.29

       I-16JD-4YLF-3VQQ     AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC      R   10/22/2018                                079173

        100 510-4511        PARK CARE                     Weed Sprayer                51.98

       I-1VP9-6WMW-WFK9     Items for Jail                   R   10/22/2018                                079173

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               Reception Desk Chair       136.25

        100 562-5004        SAFETY EQUIPMENT              Cradle                      22.95

        100 562-5004        SAFETY EQUIPMENT              Mesh Back                   29.99

       I-1WQ9-KRD1-DYR1     office supplies                  R   10/22/2018                                079173
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005237                      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICECONT

       I-1WQ9-KRD1-DYR1     office supplies                  R   10/22/2018                                079173

        100 451-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               staples                      9.49

        100 451-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               battery                     13.99

        100 451-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               keurig                      89.99

        100 498-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               3M Tape Dispenser            9.21

        100 498-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               Nex Mouse Pad               41.97

        100 498-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               Keyboard Stand              12.99

        100 498-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               PVC Chair Mat               28.99

       I-1Y71-361H-XW47     Drill Bits and Anchors           R   10/22/2018                                079173

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         Drill Bit Set               13.99

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         Anchors Set                 19.59                                 627.82

 

005237                      AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

       I-201809283968       Keyboard and tension rod         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 403-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               Keyboard                    47.90

        100 403-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               Tension Rod                 20.99                                  68.89

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             696.71

 

003943                      AMAZON.COM LLC

       I-1NM4-V77C-LFRN     Chair and Paper                  R   10/22/2018                                079174

        100 590-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               Chair                      169.00

        100 590-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               Paper                       14.99                                 183.99

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             183.99

 

T6702                       AMERICAN ASSN OF NOTARIES

       I-01-181052899       INV 01-181052899                 R   10/09/2018                                078947

        100 560-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               INV 01-181052899            32.90                                  32.90

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              32.90

 

002148                      AMERISOURCEBERGEN

       I-943117316-7        INV 943117316                    R   10/22/2018                                079175

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               INV 943117316               21.30

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               INV 943117317            1,151.55                               1,172.85

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,172.85

 

T14545                      AMG PRINTING & MAILING, LLC

       I-109181             VR RECEIPTS                      R   10/22/2018                                079176

        100 590-3555        ELECTIONS - INDIRECT          VR RECEIPTS              1,029.80

       I-109241             POSTCARD/COVER/POSTAGE           R   10/22/2018                                079176

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            POSTCARD/COVER/POSTA     4,696.61                               5,726.41

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           5,726.41

 



 2/04/2019  9:31 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      13

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

T7520                       ANDERSON & ANDERSON LAW FIRM P

       I-201809253935       916-335                          E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   916-335                    100.00

       I-201809253936       16,350  02/7-03/26               E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   16,350  02/7-03/26         800.00

       I-201809253937       899-335                          E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   899-335                    100.00

       I-201809253938       423-5997                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   423-5997                   100.00

       I-201809253939       CH-20160910A                     E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    CH-20160910A               400.00

       I-201809253940       423-5575  04/03-07/12            E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4108        CT APPT ATTY CIVIL - 423RD    423-5575  04/03-07/1     1,357.50

       I-201810013980       02-0411-3-13                     E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   02-0411-3-13               400.00

       I-201810013981       423-5235                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4108        CT APPT ATTY CIVIL - 423RD    423-5235                 1,470.00

       I-201810013982       935-335                          E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   935-335                    100.00

       I-201810013983       16,475  307230217A               E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   16,475  307230217A         400.00

       I-201810013984       16,060  I-42914-C                E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   16,060  I-42914-C          600.00

       I-201810024045       C16-0072                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR C16-0072                   250.00

       I-201810024046       56,045                           E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 56,045                     250.00

       I-201810024117       18-19233                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19233                   100.00

       I-201810024120       NO CAUSE # LISTED!               E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    NO CAUSE # LISTED!         100.00                               6,527.50

 

T7520                       ANDERSON & ANDERSON LAW FIRM P

       I-201810164588       16,326                           E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   16,326                     400.00

       I-201810164589       MTR 15,124                       E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   MTR 15,124                 400.00                                 800.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           7,327.50

 

002661                      C APPLEMAN ENT INC

       I-201810014013       ACCT#3-3053/PARTS/PCT#4          R   10/09/2018                                078948

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         ACCT#3-3053/PARTS/PC       167.26                                 167.26

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             167.26
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003137                      APRIL CAMPOS-GODWIN

       I-201810034168       PER DIEM                         R   10/09/2018                                078949

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        PER DIEM                   140.00                                 140.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             140.00

 

004902                      APRIL KUCK

       I-201810024017       REIMBURSE-ENVELOPES              E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 665-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               REIMBURSE-ENVELOPES         21.65                                  21.65

 

004902                      APRIL KUCK

       I-201810104455       REIMBURSE MEAL/HOTEL             E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 665-4237        STOCK SHOW EXPENSES           REIMBURSE MEAL/HOTEL       107.76

       I-201810104456       REIMBURSE MEAL/HOTEL             E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 665-4237        STOCK SHOW EXPENSES           REIMBURSE MEAL/HOTEL       133.99

       I-201810104459       MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT-SEP18      E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 665-4230        TRANSPORTATION-4-H AGENT      MILEAGE REIMBURSEMEN       547.72                                 789.47

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             811.12

 

AQUAB                       AQUA BEVERAGE COMPANY/OZARKA

       I-201810013986       ACCT#015538/EMER COMM            R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 407-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#015538/EMER COM       113.49

       I-201810013987       ACCT#012571/TREASURER            R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 497-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#012571/TREASURE        24.00

       I-201810014004       ACCT#010602/COMMISSIONER OFFIC   R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 401-4542        SUPPLIES                      ACCT#010602/COMMISSI        46.50

       I-201810014005       ACCT#014877/EMERGENCY MGMT       R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 404-3100        SUPPLIES                      ACCT#014877/EMERGENC        86.49

        100 635-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#014877/EMERGENC        86.49

       I-201810014006       ACCT#010057/AUDITOR              R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 495-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#010057/AUDITOR         46.50

       I-201810014007       ACCT#015199/BASTROP CO JP#1      R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 451-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#015199/BASTROP         19.49

       I-201810014008       ACCT#010238/GENERAL SERVICES     R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         ACCT#010238/GENERAL         86.00

       I-201810014009       ACCT#010835/PCT#1                R   10/09/2018                                078950

        221 621-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            ACCT#010835/PCT#1           19.49

       I-201810024018       ACCT#012803/BASTROP CO JUDGE     R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 400-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#012803/BASTROP          3.00

       I-201810024019       ACCT#012231/DIST JUDGE OFFICE    R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 435-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#012231/DIST JUD        10.00

       I-201810024020       ACCT#011995/DISTRICT JUDGE       R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 435-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#011995/DISTRICT        48.00

       I-201810024021       ACCT#010149/AGRI LIFE EXTENS     R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 665-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#010149/AGRI LIF        34.49

       I-201810024022       ACCT#011280/COUNTY CLERK         R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 403-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#011280/COUNTY C        61.50

       I-201810024104       ACCT#012260/DA'S OFFICE          R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 475-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#012260/DA'S OFF        45.00

       I-201810024150       ACCT#011474/ELECTIONS            R   10/09/2018                                078950
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AQUAB                       AQUA BEVERAGE COMPANY/CONT

       I-201810024150       ACCT#011474/ELECTIONS            R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 590-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#011474/ELECTION        17.50

       I-201810034187       ACCT#015476/PURCHASING DEPT      R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 498-5750        MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT         ACCT#015476/PURCHASI        10.49

       I-201810034188       ACCT#014737/ANIMAL SERVICE       R   10/09/2018                                078950

        100 563-4999        MISCELLANEOUS                 ACCT#014737/ANIMAL S        65.99                                 824.42

 

AQUAB                       AQUA BEVERAGE COMPANY/OZARKA

       I-201810104449       ACCT#012259/DISTRICT CLERK       R   10/22/2018                                079177

        100 450-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#012259/DISTRICT        84.00

       I-201810104457       ACCT#011033/IT DEPT              R   10/22/2018                                079177

        100 505-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#011033/IT DEPT         22.50

       I-201810174621       ACCT#013393/HUMAN RESOURCES      R   10/22/2018                                079177

        100 406-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#013393/HUMAN RE        25.00                                 131.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             955.92

 

AWS                         AQUA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

       I-201810034208       ACCT#0102120801 / 10012018       R   10/03/2018                                078874

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT#0102120801 / 10       423.13

       I-201810034209       ACCT#0201855301 / 10012018       R   10/03/2018                                078874

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#0201855301 / 10        31.08

       I-201810034210       ACCT#0201891401 / 10012018       R   10/03/2018                                078874

        100 510-4512        PARK SERVICES                 ACCT#0201891401 / 10       463.09

       I-201810034211       ACCT#0400785803 / 10012018       R   10/03/2018                                078874

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#0400785803 / 10       139.14

       I-201810034212       ACCT#0401408501 / 10012018       R   10/03/2018                                078874

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#0401408501 / 10       896.19

       I-201810034213       ACCT#0800042801 / 10012018       R   10/03/2018                                078874

        223 623-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#0800042801 / 10        39.20                               1,991.83

 

AWS                         AQUA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

       I-201810124504       ACCT#7700010025/55 LDS WATER     R   10/22/2018                                079178

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT#7700010025/55 L       563.75

       I-201810124506       ACCT#7700010027/PCT#4            R   10/22/2018                                079178

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     ACCT#7700010027/PCT#       389.50                                 953.25

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           2,945.08

 

004241                      EXACTBYTE INC

       I-201810034182       ArchiveSocial Renewal            R   10/09/2018                                078951

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          Archive Economy          2,388.00                               2,388.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           2,388.00
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003268                      THE ASSOCIATION OF RURAL COMMU

       I-2018-9101          2018-2019 ARCIT MEMBERSHIP       R   10/09/2018                                078952

        100 995-4910        MEMBERSHIP DUES, COUNTY ORGANI2018-2019 ARCIT MEMB       395.00                                 395.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             395.00

 

003672                      ARSENAL ADVERTISING LLC

       I-14743              PROJ NAME:BCEDC RACK CARD        E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 593-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         PROJ NAME:BCEDC RACK     1,950.00                               1,950.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,950.00

 

003673                      AT & T

       I-201809283974       ACCT#512A49-0048 193 3           R   10/09/2018                                078953

        100 505-4212        COMMUNICATION RADIO SYSTEM    ACCT#512A49-0048 193       461.30

        100 995-4425        BASIC TELEPHONE               ACCT#512A49-0048 193     4,287.18

        222 622-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#512A49-0048 193       248.73

        223 623-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#512A49-0048 193       182.06

        224 624-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                ACCT#512A49-0048 193       136.71                               5,315.98

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           5,315.98

 

AT&TLO                      AT&T

       I-201810104463       ACCT#831-000-7218 923            R   10/22/2018                                079179

        100 995-4425        BASIC TELEPHONE               ACCT#831-000-7218 92       935.65

       I-201810104464       ACCT#831-000-7919 623            R   10/22/2018                                079179

        100 995-4425        BASIC TELEPHONE               ACCT#831-000-7919 62     1,543.47

       I-201810104465       ACCT#831-000-6084 095            R   10/22/2018                                079179

        100 995-4425        BASIC TELEPHONE               ACCT#831-000-6084 09     1,825.14                               4,304.26

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           4,304.26

 

T7386                       AT&T

       I-201810174593       512 303-1080 238 5               R   10/22/2018                                079180

        100 560-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                512 303-1080 238 5         901.45

        100 562-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                512 303-1080 238 5         901.44                               1,802.89

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,802.89

 

005589                      AT&T MOBILITY

       I-13929845           INV 13929845                     R   10/22/2018                                079181

        100 562-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                INV 13929845             2,745.48

       I-14033719           INV 14033719                     R   10/22/2018                                079181

        100 562-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                INV 14033719             2,709.32                               5,454.80

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           5,454.80

 

AT&T13                      AT&T MOBILITY-W&M

       I-201810154508       ACCT#826392401/DPS               R   10/22/2018                                079182

        100 995-4456        DPS WEIGHTS/MEASURES          ACCT#826392401/DPS         109.60                                 109.60

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             109.60
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ASC                         THE AUBAINE SUPPLY COMPANY, IN

       I-92561              WK ORD#16651/PCT#4               R   10/22/2018                                079183

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          WK ORD#16651/PCT#4         464.96                                 464.96

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             464.96

 

003291                      GRAND JUNCTION NEWSPAPERS INC

       I-201809283966       Public Notice - Buyout           E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 995-4310        ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES   Public Notice - Buyo       293.08

       I-201809283967       GRAND JUNCTION NEWSPAPERS INC    E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 995-4310        ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES   PUBLIC NOTICE              206.88

       I-419425             AD# 419425                       E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 995-4310        ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES   AD# 419425                 371.52                                 871.48

 

003291                      GRAND JUNCTION NEWSPAPERS INC

       I-415438             Ad# 415438                       E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 101-0202        PREPAID EXPENSES              Ad# 415438                 155.16

       I-415469             AD# 415469                       E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 101-0202        PREPAID EXPENSES              AD# 415469                 498.46                                 653.62

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           1,525.10

 

T6178                       BUTLER & BURNS EAR,NOSE & THRO

       I-201810024128       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   10/09/2018                                078954

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH            285.36                                 285.36

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             285.36

 

004686                      RALPH E BONNELL CIH

       I-0927180            MOLD ASSESSMENT SURVEY           R   10/22/2018                                079184

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         MOLD ASSESSMENT SURV     3,025.00                               3,025.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           3,025.00

 

T6757                       AUSTIN GASTROENTERLOGY

       I-201810024129       INDIGENT HEALTH                  E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             79.62                                  79.62

 

T6757                       AUSTIN GASTROENTERLOGY

       I-4399*03115*1       JAIL MEDICAL                     E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               JAIL MEDICAL                54.41                                  54.41

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             134.03

 

APA                         AUSTIN PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES

       I-201810024131       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   10/09/2018                                078955

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH             65.49                                  65.49

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              65.49
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T1251                       AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASSOC

       I-201810024132       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   10/09/2018                                078956

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             47.05

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH             67.89                                 114.94

 

T1251                       AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASSOC

       I-3902*98039*2       4383*98039*2-4/4425*98039*1/44   R   10/22/2018                                079185

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               4383*98039*2-4/4425*       199.14                                 199.14

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             314.08

 

001795                      AUSTIN REBUILDERS INC

       I-148293             REPAIRS/PCT#3                    R   10/09/2018                                078957

        223 623-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         REPAIRS/PCT#3              367.18

       I-148313             REPAIRS/PCT#3                    R   10/09/2018                                078957

        223 623-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         REPAIRS/PCT#3              160.90                                 528.08

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             528.08

 

005390                      AUTOMATED LOGIC CONTRACTING SE

       I-186709 192992 2055 Bastrop County Power Mete        E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 510-5900        CAPITAL ASSET                 Bastrop County Power    14,100.00                              14,100.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          14,100.00

 

002384                      AUTUMN J SMITH

       I-201810024015       423-2327                         R   10/09/2018                                078958

        100 435-4135        COURT REPORTERS               423-2327                   350.00

       I-201810024151       SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER        R   10/09/2018                                078958

        100 435-4135        COURT REPORTERS               SUBSTITUTE COURT REP       350.00                                 700.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             700.00

 

001428                      BARBARA GOMEZ

       I-201810034161       BARBARA GOMEZ                    R   10/09/2018                                078959

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING                                 150.00                                 150.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             150.00

 

BTW                         MICHAEL OLDHAM TIRE INC

       I-353936             2018 DODGE/ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS    E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 597-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           2018 DODGE/ENVIRONME        39.95

       I-353977             2010 DODGE/PCT#1                 E   10/10/2018                                999999

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          2010 DODGE/PCT#1           558.92

       I-354133             CUST#0010/PCT#2                  E   10/10/2018                                999999

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         CUST#0010/PCT#2             35.00

       I-354388             CUST#0011/PCT#3                  E   10/10/2018                                999999

        223 623-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         CUST#0011/PCT#3            421.00                               1,054.87

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,054.87
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001769                      EDUARDO BARRIENTOS

       I-1534-P2            TREE REMOVAL/PCT#2               E   10/23/2018                                999999

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              TREE REMOVAL/PCT#2       4,000.00                               4,000.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           4,000.00

 

000871                      BASTROP CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

       I-15903              LUNCHEON TICKETS                 R   10/22/2018                                079186

        100 400-4232        CONFERENCES/TRAINING          LUNCHEON TICKETS            12.00                                  12.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              12.00

 

003002                      BASTROP COUNTY LONG TERM RECOV

       I-201810024023       FY 2018-2019                     R   10/09/2018                                078960

        100 995-4766        LONG TERM RECOVERY TEAM       FY 2018-2019            25,000.00                              25,000.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          25,000.00

 

T1636                       BASTROP COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT

       I-11948              SERVICE                          R   10/09/2018                                078961

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    325.00

       I-12430              SERVICE                          R   10/09/2018                                078961

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    250.00

       I-12686              SERVICE                          R   10/09/2018                                078961

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    150.00

       I-12689              SERVICE                          R   10/09/2018                                078961

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    225.00

       I-12958              SERVICE                          R   10/09/2018                                078961

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    300.00

       I-12962              SERVICE                          R   10/09/2018                                078961

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE  08/17/18          150.00

       I-12965              SERVICE                          R   10/09/2018                                078961

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    150.00

       I-13001              SERVICE  08/22/18                R   10/09/2018                                078961

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE  08/22/18          150.00

       I-13023              SERVICE  08/13/18                R   10/09/2018                                078961

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE  08/13/18           75.00                               1,775.00

 

T1636                       BASTROP COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT

       I-10383              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079187

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    150.00

       I-12321              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079187

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    325.00

       I-12465              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079187

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    475.00

       I-12529              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079187

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    550.00

       I-12834              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079187

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    400.00

       I-12970              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079187

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    150.00

       I-13012              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079187
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T1636                       BASTROP COUNTY SHERIFFCONT

       I-13012              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079187

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    300.00                               2,350.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           4,125.00

 

BASCO                       DANIEL L HEPKER

       I-201810034195       ACCT#BC01                        R   10/09/2018                                078962

        100 435-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#BC01                   91.58

        100 450-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#BC01                  156.00

        100 563-3100        SUPPLIES                      ACCT#BC01                   38.00

        100 575-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               ACCT#BC01                  321.78

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            ACCT#BC01                  486.00

        100 680-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            ACCT#BC01                  225.00

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ACCT#BC01                   19.00

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     ACCT#BC01                   20.00                               1,357.36

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,357.36

 

001551                      BASTROP COUNTY CHILD PROTECTIV

       I-201810104466       FY 2018-2019 FUNDS               R   10/22/2018                                079188

        100 645-4105        FOSTER CARE                   FY 2018-2019 FUNDS       3,500.00                               3,500.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           3,500.00

 

005396                      BASTROP COUNTY CARES

       I-201810164533       GRANT REIMBURSEMENT              E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 410-4169        DFPS/HOME VISITING GRANT      GRANT REIMBURSEMENT      8,260.72                               8,260.72

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           8,260.72

 

T8660                       BASTROP COUNTY MEDICAL ASSOC P

       I-201810024134       INDIGENT HEALTH                  E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             80.00                                  80.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              80.00

 

T13544                      BASTROP MEDICAL CLINIC

       I-201810024135       INDIGENT HEALTH                  E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             46.73

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH             11.31                                  58.04

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              58.04

 

BPD                         BASTROP POLICE DEPT

       I-201810164525       ARREST FEES 07/01-09/30          R   10/22/2018                                079189

        550 690-6002        DUE TO CITY OF BASTROP        ARREST FEES 07/01-09        13.76                                  13.76

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              13.76
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001542                      BASTROP PROVIDENCE, LLC

       I-2018126            TRANSPORT - A. ROWE              E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         TRANSPORT - A. ROWE        695.00

       I-2018128            TRANSPORT-L. ALVARADO            E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         TRANSPORT-L. ALVARAD       695.00                               1,390.00

 

001542                      BASTROP PROVIDENCE, LLC

       I-2018122            TRANSPORT-T.L. HARPER            E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         TRANSPORT-T.L. HARPE       295.00

       I-2018123            TRANSPORT-J NELSON               E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DTRANSPORT-J NELSON         295.00

       I-2018124            TRANSPORT-G. DILLARD             E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         TRANSPORT-G. DILLARD       400.00

       I-2018125            TRANSPORT-S. PATTERSON           E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         TRANSPORT-S. PATTERS       495.00

       I-2018130            TRANSPORT-K. MCGARY              E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         TRANSPORT-K. MCGARY        495.00

       I-2018133            TRANSPORT-K.A. HOLLIDAY          E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         TRANSPORT-K.A. HOLLI       495.00

       I-2018141            TRANSPORT-C JONES                E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         TRANSPORT-C JONES          695.00                               3,170.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           4,560.00

 

002504                      BASTROP SIGNS & BANNERS

       I-5917               BANNERS/ELECTIONS                R   10/22/2018                                079190

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            BANNERS/ELECTIONS          165.00                                 165.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             165.00

 

BVH                         BASTROP VETERINARY HOSPITAL, I

       I-INV1118101         INV1118101                       R   10/22/2018                                079191

        100 560-4997        ESTRAY OPERATIONS             INV1118101                  71.50                                  71.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              71.50

 

005681                      BCEP PA

       I-3902*124*1         4393*124*1 4395*124*1 4399*124   R   10/22/2018                                079192

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               4393*124*1 4395*124*       459.49                                 459.49

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             459.49

 

000110                      DAVID H OUTON

       I-201809253943       AUGUST SERVICES                  E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 560-4110        PRE EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES       BACKGROUNGS - LE           787.50

        100 560-4110        PRE EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES       BACKGROUNGS - JAIL       1,505.00

       I-201810034173       SEPTEMBER INV                    E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 560-4110        PRE EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES       SEPTEMBER INV              805.00                               3,097.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           3,097.50
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005445                      BEARD INTEGRATED SYSTEMS, INC.

       I-18302125-01        INV 18302125-01                  R   10/09/2018                                078963

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             INV 18302125-01            625.00

       I-18302129-01        INV 18302129-01                  R   10/09/2018                                078963

        100 562-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE L.E.C.      INV 18302129-01            475.00

       I-18302132-01        INV 18302132-01                  R   10/09/2018                                078963

        100 562-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE L.E.C.      INV 18302132-01            175.00                               1,275.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,275.00

 

005724                      BELL COUNTY

       I-MI-12141           MENTAL CASE MI - 12141           R   10/22/2018                                079193

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DMENTAL CASE MI - 121       686.00                                 686.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             686.00

 

003473                      BELL COUNTY CONSTABLE 4

       I-12529              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079194

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                     70.00                                  70.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              70.00

 

KEITH                       BEN E KEITH CO.

       I-74823019 74830747  INV 74823019                     R   10/09/2018                                078964

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 74823019               713.89

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 74830747               758.79                               1,472.68

 

KEITH                       BEN E KEITH CO.

       I-74838449 74846201  INV 74838449                     R   10/22/2018                                079195

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 74838449               690.27

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 74846201               822.68                               1,512.95

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           2,985.63

 

T11119                      B C FOOD GROUP, LLC

       I-23944              INV 23944                        R   10/09/2018                                078965

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 23944                2,432.81                               2,432.81

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           2,432.81

 

T12436                      BETTY LOU GAINES

       I-201810024024       J2-DC-033-185                    E   10/10/2018                                999999

        335 670-1105        MEDIATORS                     J2-DC-033-185              300.00

       I-201810024025       J2-DC-033-18                     E   10/10/2018                                999999

        335 670-1105        MEDIATORS                     J2-DC-033-18               300.00                                 600.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             600.00

 

002443                      BEXAR COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-12962              SERVICE                          R   10/09/2018                                078966

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                     75.00                                  75.00
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002443                      BEXAR COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-12465              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079196

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                     75.00                                  75.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             150.00

 

T2043                       BICKERSTAFF HEATH DELGADO ACOS

       I-107553             CLIENT:001309/MATTER:000030      E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         CLIENT:001309/MATTER     5,750.00

       I-107554             CLIENT:001309/MATTER:000031      E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         CLIENT:001309/MATTER       600.00                               6,350.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           6,350.00

 

004147                      BIG WRENCH ROAD SERVICE INC

       I-4918               LABOR/JOHN DEERE/PCT#4           E   10/10/2018                                999999

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          LABOR/JOHN DEERE/PCT       570.00

       I-4919               LABOR/07 FRHT/PCT#4              E   10/10/2018                                999999

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          LABOR/07 FRHT/PCT#4        285.00

       I-4929               LABOR/07 FRHT/PCT#4              E   10/10/2018                                999999

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          LABOR/07 FRHT/PCT#4        190.00

       I-4932               LABOR/07 FORD/PCT#4              E   10/10/2018                                999999

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          LABOR/07 FORD/PCT#4        257.50                               1,302.50

 

004147                      BIG WRENCH ROAD SERVICE INC

       I-28                 2004 FORD/PCT#4                  E   10/23/2018                                999999

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          2004 FORD/PCT#4          1,120.32                               1,120.32

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           2,422.82

 

001889                      BILLY JOSHUA GILL

       I-1810               MOWING MAINTENANCE/OEM           E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 505-4214        TOWER REPAIR                  MOWING MAINTENANCE/O       400.00                                 400.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             400.00

 

000593                      BIMBO FOODS INC

       I-84078934551/638    INV 84078934551                  R   10/09/2018                                078967

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 84078934551            157.10

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 84078934638            212.00                                 369.10

 

000593                      BIMBO FOODS INC

       I-84078934716/801    INV 84078934716                  R   10/22/2018                                079197

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 84078934716            337.68

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 84078934801            300.50                                 638.18

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           1,007.28
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003732                      BLAS J. COY, JR.

       I-201810024047       1JP32518C/IJP32518D              E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 1JP32518C/IJP32518D        375.00

       I-201810024081       18-19155                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19155                   395.78

       I-201810024082       18-18961                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-18961                   381.73                               1,152.51

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,152.51

 

001135                      BLUEBONNET AREA CRIME STOPPERS

       I-201810154507       CRIMESTOPPER FEES SEPT 2018      R   10/22/2018                                079198

        100 995-4107        CRIMESTOPPERS COLLECTIONS     CRIMESTOPPER FEES SE       290.42                                 290.42

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             290.42

 

BEC                         BLUEBONNET ELECTRIC COOPERATIV

       I-201810104414       ACCT#5000057374 / 10022018       R   10/10/2018                                079158

        100 505-4212        COMMUNICATION RADIO SYSTEM    ACCT#5000057374 / 10       898.35

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#5000057374 / 10     1,696.01

        221 621-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#5000057374 / 10       442.02

        223 623-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#5000057374 / 10       509.23                               3,545.61

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           3,545.61

 

T1610                       BLUEBONNET ELECTRIC COOPERATIV

       I-60240189           WORK ORD#60240189                R   10/29/2018                                079375

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    WORK ORD#60240189       22,594.80                              22,594.80

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          22,594.80

 

T5975                       BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR

       I-201810164534       GRANT REIMBURSEMENT              E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 410-4169        DFPS/HOME VISITING GRANT      GRANT REIMBURSEMENT     21,601.54

       I-25-09-2018         INV 25-09-2018                   E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               INV 25-09-2018           1,000.00                              22,601.54

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          22,601.54

 

BBCI                        BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC.

       I-UT1000472589       INV UT1000472589                 R   10/09/2018                                078968

        100 562-3321        INMATE JANITORIAL EXPENSES    INV UT1000472589            61.75                                  61.75

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              61.75

 

001367                      BOBBY BROWN

       I-8532               INV 8532 / UNIT 6539             R   10/09/2018                                078969

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           INV 8532 / UNIT 6539        64.48

       I-8837               INV 8837 / SEIZED                R   10/09/2018                                078969

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           INV 8837 / SEIZED          253.78

       I-8855               2010 DODGE/PCT#1                 R   10/09/2018                                078969

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          2010 DODGE/PCT#1         2,847.35

       I-8862               2017 FORD/PCT#1                  R   10/09/2018                                078969

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          2017 FORD/PCT#1             48.00                               3,213.61
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001367                      BOBBY BROWN

       I-201810174605       08 DODGE OIL CHANGE/INSPEC/P1    R   10/22/2018                                079199

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          08 DODGE OIL CHANGE/        82.03

       I-8946               2010 DODGE/PCT#1                 R   10/22/2018                                079199

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          2010 DODGE/PCT#1            84.30                                 166.33

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           3,379.94

 

004676                      BONNIE HELLUMS

       I-201810174614       REIMBURSE MILEAGE/MEALS/HOTEL    R   10/22/2018                                079200

        100 426-3999        VISITING JUDGE                REIMBURSE MILEAGE/ME     4,300.21

       I-201810174617       REIMBURSE MILEAGE/MEALS/HOTEL    R   10/22/2018                                079200

        100 426-3999        VISITING JUDGE                REIMBURSE MILEAGE/ME     4,222.23

       I-201810174618       REIMBURSE MILEAGE                R   10/22/2018                                079200

        100 426-3999        VISITING JUDGE                REIMBURSE MILEAGE           93.09                               8,615.53

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           8,615.53

 

005121                      BOTACH INC.

       I-6380895            INV 6380895                      R   10/22/2018                                079201

        100 560-5753        POLICE EQUIPMENT              INV 6380895                420.00                                 420.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             420.00

 

005709                      BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF THE AUST

       I-201810024149       FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019            R   10/09/2018                                078970

        100 995-4753        BOYS & GIRLS CLUB             FISCAL YEAR 2018-201     5,000.00                               5,000.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           5,000.00

 

004069                      BRAUNTEX MATERIALS INC

       I-96448              ACCT#1268/COMMER/PCT#3           R   10/09/2018                                078971

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ACCT#1268/COMMER/PCT     1,050.81                               1,050.81

 

004069                      BRAUNTEX MATERIALS INC

       I-96608              ACCT#1268/PCT#3                  R   10/22/2018                                079202

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ACCT#1268/PCT#3          1,007.27

       I-96772              ACCT#1268/PCT#3                  R   10/22/2018                                079202

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ACCT#1268/PCT#3            394.87                               1,402.14

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           2,452.95

 

T11280                      BRYAN GOERTZ

       I-201810024110       REIMBURSE HOTEL & MILEAGE        R   10/09/2018                                078972

        100 475-4232        CONFERENCES, SEMINARS         REIMBURSE HOTEL & MI       310.55

        100 475-4231        TRANSPORTATION                REIMBURSE HOTEL & MI       203.83                                 514.38

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             514.38
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T9216                       LAW OFFICE OF BRYAN W. MCDANIE

       I-201810024053       56,033                           R   10/09/2018                                078973

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 56,033                     250.00

       I-201810024054       56,275                           R   10/09/2018                                078973

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 56,275                     250.00

       I-201810024055       56,293  56,294                   R   10/09/2018                                078973

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 56,293  56,294             375.00                                 875.00

 

T9216                       LAW OFFICE OF BRYAN W. MCDANIE

       I-201810164554       54,493  52,925                   R   10/22/2018                                079203

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 54,493  52,925             375.00                                 375.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           1,250.00

 

002969                      BUBBA SNOWDEN

       I-201810164529       REIMBURSE TRAVEL EXPENSES        R   10/22/2018                                079204

        100 401-4232        CONFERENCES, SEMINARS         REIMBURSE TRAVEL EXP       912.93                                 912.93

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             912.93

 

002356                      BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS

       I-18-19250           CENTRAL ADOPTION REGISTRY FUND   R   10/09/2018                                078974

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            CENTRAL ADOPTION REG        15.00

       I-18-19251           CENTRAL ADOPTION REGISTRY FUND   R   10/09/2018                                078974

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            CENTRAL ADOPTION REG        15.00                                  30.00

 

002356                      BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS

       I-18-19205           CENTRAL ADOPTION REGISTRY FUND   R   10/22/2018                                079205

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            CENTRAL ADOPTION REG        15.00                                  15.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS              45.00

 

T12628                      CAD SUPPLIES SPECIALTY, INC.

       I-274024             CAD SUPPLIES SPECIALTY           E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 680-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            #727 Printhead             345.75

        100 680-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            Cyan Cartridge              82.25

        100 680-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            Magenta Cartridge           82.25

        100 680-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            Yellow Cartridge            82.25

        100 680-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            Black Cartridge             82.25

        100 680-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            Cartridge Gray              82.25

        100 680-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            Cartridge Matte Blk        160.75

        100 680-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            IJ BOND 92 HI-BRITE         65.00                                 982.75

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             982.75

 

002687                      CALDWELL COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-12529              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079206

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    240.00                                 240.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             240.00
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T12518                      CAPITAL AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERN

       I-11844              REGISTRATION INV 24193           R   10/09/2018                                078975

        100 560-4235        TRAINING                      REGISTRA S. BAADE           72.00

       I-11925              REGISTRATION INV 24270           R   10/09/2018                                078975

        100 560-4235        TRAINING                      REGISTR  K. LITTLE          72.00

       I-2019M 165          2019 CAPCOG ANNUAL DUES          R   10/09/2018                                078975

        100 995-4910        MEMBERSHIP DUES, COUNTY ORGANI2019 CAPCOG ANNUAL D     4,323.60                               4,467.60

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           4,467.60

 

CBOA                        CAPITOL BEARING SERVICE OF AUS

       I-1621287  498846    ACCT#000690/PCT#2                E   10/10/2018                                999999

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         ACCT#000690/PCT#2          800.85                                 800.85

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             800.85

 

002726                      TIB-THE INDEPENDENT BANKERS BA

       I-201810013991       Acct# 0058                       D   10/09/2018                                000000

        100 406-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         Walmart                     89.99

        100 406-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         SHRM                       920.00

        100 406-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         Austin Human               500.00

        100 407-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                WhenIWork                  432.00

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          Google                      10.54

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          GoDaddy                     74.99

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          WebEx                       20.57

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          WebEx                       20.57

        100 510-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR  DVM                         29.75

        100 510-4544        FUEL                          TxTag                        8.88

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING      Erika Dejesus              141.08

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING      Rosanna Garza               66.33

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING      Robert Bennet               60.18

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING      Annette Murley              34.46

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING      Kenneth Leatherwood          8.57

        100 563-4542        GASOLINE                      TxTag                       21.20

        100 563-4544        EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIRTxTag                        2.19

        100 590-3555        ELECTIONS - INDIRECT          The Parking Spot            45.25

        100 590-3555        ELECTIONS - INDIRECT          Hotel                      469.94

        100 597-4542        GASOLINE                      TxTag                       18.72

        100 655-4232        CONFERENCES AND SEMINARS      Expedia                    244.58

        100 655-4232        CONFERENCES AND SEMINARS      Flight to pensacola        264.80

        100 655-4232        CONFERENCES AND SEMINARS      Flight to austin           235.80

        100 665-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               Academy                     44.99

        100 665-4542        FUEL-AG TRUCK                 TxTag                        2.43

        100 665-4542        FUEL-AG TRUCK                 TxTag                       42.04

        100 665-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           NTTA                         4.36

        220 563-1105        A/C SURGICAL BUILDING         Webstrauant.com            998.58

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         Tractor Supply              84.99

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     TxTag                       15.00

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     TxTag                        3.29

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     TxTag                      156.95                               5,073.02

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           5,073.02
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CARD                        TIB-THE INDEPENDENT BANKERS BA

       I-201810034169       STATEMENT 0574                   D   10/09/2018                                000000

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        PARIS LV HOTEL             180.27

        100 560-4235        TRAINING                      TCOLE EVENT                153.63

        100 560-4235        TRAINING                      TCOLE EVENT                153.63

        100 562-4235        TRAINING                      NCCHC                      455.00

       I-201810034170       STATEMENT 0574                   D   10/09/2018                                000000

        100 560-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               STAPLES                      8.99

        100 560-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               STAPLES                    349.95

        100 560-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               CUSTOM COLLAGEN            350.00

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        REFUND CAMBRIA HOTEL         8.59CR

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        REFUND CAMBRIA HOTEL        28.15CR

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        REFUND SAN LUIS HOTE        23.76CR

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        REFUND MOODY GARDENS       171.35CR

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        MOODY GARDENS HOTEL        171.35

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             INC. STORE.COM             275.36                               1,866.33

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,866.33

 

T5196                       CAPITAL AREA RURAL TRANSPORATI

       I-201810024125       FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019            R   10/09/2018                                078976

        100 995-4755        CARTS                         FISCAL YEAR 2018-201    10,000.00                              10,000.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          10,000.00

 

CASA                        CASA OF BASTROP COUNTY

       I-201809253933       FUNDS FOR FY 2018-2019           R   10/09/2018                                078977

        100 995-4742        C.A.S.A.                      FUNDS FOR FY 2018-20    11,000.00                              11,000.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          11,000.00

 

001617                      CDCAT

       I-201810154520       CDCAT ANNUAL DUES - S LOUCKS     V   10/15/2018                                079165           125.00

 

T4871                       CDW GOVERNMENT INC

       I-PJT4141            KVM SWITCH                       E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 499-3100        OFFICE SUPPLIES               KVM SWITCH                  75.10                                  75.10

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              75.10

 

CTRPNT                      CENTERPOINT ENERGY

       I-201810034214       ACCT#8000081165-5 / 09192018     R   10/03/2018                                078875

        100 562-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#8000081165-5 /      1,134.73

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#8000081165-5 /        190.02                               1,324.75

 

CTRPNT                      CENTERPOINT ENERGY

       I-201810244649       ACCT#8000081165-5 / 10182018     R   10/24/2018                                079373

        100 562-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#8000081165-5 /      1,207.52

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#8000081165-5 /        190.02                               1,397.54

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           2,722.29
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T12897                      LARRY D. LYNN

       I-CID2329145         ACCT#238567/ORD#CID2386715       R   10/22/2018                                079207

        265 515-3101        MARKETING MATERIALS           ACCT#238567/ORD#CID2     4,250.20                               4,250.20

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           4,250.20

 

CENTEX                      CENTEX MATERIALS LLC

       I-30128564           CUST#BASPCT4/ORD#37-19552/P4     R   10/22/2018                                079208

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     CUST#BASPCT4/ORD#37-     1,114.16

       I-30128585           CUST#BASPCT4/ORD#37-19552/P4     R   10/22/2018                                079208

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     CUST#BASPCT4/ORD#37-       943.33

       I-30128617           CUST#BASPCT4/ORD#37-19552/P4     R   10/22/2018                                079208

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     CUST#BASPCT4/ORD#37-       573.39

       I-30128676           CUST#BASPCT4/ORD#37-19552/P4     R   10/22/2018                                079208

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     CUST#BASPCT4/ORD#37-       561.32                               3,192.20

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           3,192.20

 

T11963                      CENTRAL TEXAS BARRICADES INC

       I- BC2#015           RENTAL DATES SEPT28-OCT28/P2     R   10/22/2018                                079209

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              RENTAL DATES SEPT28-       176.13

       I-BC2#015            RENTAL DATES SEPT28-OCT28/P2     R   10/22/2018                                079209

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              RENTAL DATES SEPT28-        18.87                                 195.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             195.00

 

002795                      CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY

       I-12483              CTA 069-18 - J. FONTENOT         R   10/22/2018                                079210

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DCTA 069-18 - J. FONT     2,100.00

       I-12496              CTA 128-18 - J.L. BRANTON        R   10/22/2018                                079210

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DCTA 128-18 - J.L. BR     2,100.00

       I-12497              CTA 135-18 - A. NORFLEET         R   10/22/2018                                079210

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DCTA 135-18 - A. NORF     2,100.00

       I-12498              CTA 154-18 - M. ROSADO           R   10/22/2018                                079210

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DCTA 154-18 - M. ROSA     2,100.00

       I-12499              CTA 235-18 - S.L. LASSITER       R   10/22/2018                                079210

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DCTA 235-18 - S.L. LA     2,100.00

       I-12500              CTA 268-18 - D.L. COMFORT        R   10/22/2018                                079210

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DCTA 268-18 - D.L. CO     2,100.00

       I-12501              CTA 304-18 - W. EMERSON          R   10/22/2018                                079210

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DCTA 304-18 - W. EMER     2,100.00

       I-12503              CTA 338-18 - J. PEELER           R   10/22/2018                                079210

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DCTA 338-18 - J. PEEL     2,100.00                              16,800.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          16,800.00

 

004648                      CHARLES W CARVER

       I-201810024067       17-18493                         R   10/09/2018                                078978

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18493                   100.00

       I-201810024068       17-18764                         R   10/09/2018                                078978

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18764                   100.00

       I-201810024069       18-18960                         R   10/09/2018                                078978
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004648                      CHARLES W CARVER      CONT

       I-201810024069       18-18960                         R   10/09/2018                                078978

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-18960                   100.00

       I-201810024070       J-3150                           R   10/09/2018                                078978

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    J-3150                     250.00

       I-201810024071       17-18765                         R   10/09/2018                                078978

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18765                   100.00

       I-201810024072       17-18269                         R   10/09/2018                                078978

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18269                   100.00                                 750.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             750.00

 

T11831                      CHARM-TEX

       I-0173442-IN         INV 0173442-IN                   E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 562-3317        FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT        INV 0173442-IN             239.80                                 239.80

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             239.80

 

T9145                       CHRIS MATT DILLON

       I-201809273952       13,711                           E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   13,711                     400.00

       I-201810024096       17-18672                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18672                   100.00

       I-201810024097       NO CAUSE # LISTED!               E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    NO CAUSE # LISTED!         100.00

       I-201810024116       17-18764                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18764                   100.00

       I-201810024121       J-3156                           E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    J-3156                     250.00                                 950.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             950.00

 

004826                      CHRIS WOLF

       I-201810034162       PER DIEM                         R   10/09/2018                                078979

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        PER DIEM                   140.00                                 140.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             140.00

 

T14263                      CHRISTINE P FILES

       I-201809263945       REVIEW & REVISE CONTRACT         R   10/09/2018                                078980

        223 623-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         REVIEW & REVISE CONT       450.00

       I-201809263946       REVIEW TITLE COMMITMENT          R   10/09/2018                                078980

        223 623-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         REVIEW TITLE COMMITM       450.00                                 900.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             900.00

 

005120                      CINTAS

       I-5011778053         ORD#7007585069/PAYER#11167181    R   10/22/2018                                079211

        221 621-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            ORD#7007585069/PAYER        77.55                                  77.55

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              77.55
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005132                      CINTAS CORPORATION

       I-8403810346         CUST#10377368/PCT#3              R   10/09/2018                                078981

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    CUST#10377368/PCT#3        302.87                                 302.87

 

005132                      CINTAS CORPORATION

       I-8403832346         CUST#10377368/PCT#2              R   10/22/2018                                079212

        222 622-4550        OPERATIONAL EXPENSES          CUST#10377368/PCT#2         53.18

       I-8403849533         CUST#10377368/PCT#3              R   10/22/2018                                079212

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    CUST#10377368/PCT#3        238.40                                 291.58

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             594.45

 

004728                      CINTAS CORPORATION #86

       I-201810104460       PAYER#13242108/ANIMAL SHELTER    R   10/22/2018                                079213

        100 520-3550        SIGN SHOP OPERATING SUPPLIES  PAYER#13242108/ANIMA        36.51

       I-201810104461       PAYER#13242108/ANIMAL SHELTER    R   10/22/2018                                079213

        100 563-3213        OFFICER UNIFORMS              PAYER#13242108/ANIMA       173.61

       I-201810104462       PAYER#13242108/ANIMAL SHELTER    R   10/22/2018                                079213

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         PAYER#13242108/ANIMA       902.93

       I-201810104468       PAYER#13242108/PCT#1             R   10/22/2018                                079213

        221 621-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            PAYER#13242108/PCT#1       472.73

       I-201810104470       PAYER#13242108/PCT#2             R   10/22/2018                                079213

        222 622-4550        OPERATIONAL EXPENSES          PAYER#13242108/PCT#2       560.24

       I-201810114476       PAYER#13242108/PCT#4             R   10/22/2018                                079213

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     PAYER#13242108/PCT#4       816.17

       I-201810124505       PAYER#13034093/PCT#3             R   10/22/2018                                079213

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    PAYER#13034093/PCT#3       382.09                               3,344.28

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           3,344.28

 

004283                      CISTERA NETWORKS, INC.

       I-13962019           Cistera 1 yr Renewal             R   10/22/2018                                079214

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          Cistera 1 yr Renewal     8,529.20                               8,529.20

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           8,529.20

 

COB                         CITY OF BASTROP

       I-12,756  09/21/18   RESTITUTION-A.M. LAWRENCE        R   10/09/2018                                078982

        100 210-0000        DISTRICT CLERK - RESTITUTION  RESTITUTION-A.M. LAW        50.00                                  50.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              50.00

 

BCO                         CITY OF BASTROP

       I-201810104416       ACCT#02-2083-04 / 09302018       R   10/10/2018                                079159

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#02-2083-04 / 09     1,180.58

       I-201810104417       COUNTY DEVELOPMENT CENTER        R   10/10/2018                                079159

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     COUNTY DEVELOPMENT C     2,248.63

       I-201810104418       LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER           R   10/10/2018                                079159

        100 562-4430        UTILITIES                     LAW ENFORCEMENT CENT    26,611.07

       I-201810104419       BASTROP COUNTY COURTHOUSE        R   10/10/2018                                079159

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     BASTROP COUNTY COURT    13,514.07                              43,554.35

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          43,554.35
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COB                         CITY OF BASTROP

       I-201810104450       RENTAL-PARKING LOT               R   10/22/2018                                079215

        100 995-4501        CONTRACTS                     RENTAL-PARKING LOT         500.00                                 500.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             500.00

 

SCO                         CITY OF SMITHVILLE

       I-201810034215       ACCT#007-0000388-000/09252018    R   10/03/2018                                078876

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0000388-000       757.07

       I-201810034216       ACCT#007-0000389-000/09252018    R   10/03/2018                                078876

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0000389-000        47.68

       I-201810034217       ACCT#044-0001240-000/09252018    R   10/03/2018                                078876

        222 622-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#044-0001240-000       444.17

       I-201810034218       ACCT#044-0001250-000/09252018    R   10/03/2018                                078876

        222 622-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#044-0001250-000        55.33

       I-201810034219       ACCT#044-0001252-000/09252018    R   10/03/2018                                078876

        222 622-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#044-0001252-000       472.62

       I-201810034220       ACCT#044-0001253-000/09252018    R   10/03/2018                                078876

        222 622-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#044-0001253-000        28.45                               1,805.32

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,805.32

 

CLINIC                      CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABORATORIE

       I-201810024138       INDIGENT HEALTH                  E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH            157.35                                 157.35

 

CLINIC                      CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABORATORIE

       I-18-21235           INV 201809-0                     E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               INV 201809-0               119.25

       I-4443*98062*1       JAIL MEDICAL                     E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               JAIL MEDICAL               156.21                                 275.46

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             432.81

 

T8825                       CNA SURETY

       I-61524177           BOND#61524177/GARY SNOWDEN       R   10/09/2018                                078983

        100 995-4415        INSURANCE AUTO LIABILITY/PROPEBOND#61524177/GARY S        92.50                                  92.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              92.50

 

T14437                      CONNIE CAMERON RABEL

       I-201810024112       REIMBURSE-MILEAGE                R   10/09/2018                                078984

        100 475-4231        TRANSPORTATION                REIMBURSE-MILEAGE           19.62                                  19.62

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              19.62

 

000266                      CONNIE SCHROEDER

       I-13,651  09/19/18   RESTITUTION-K. PURCELL           R   10/09/2018                                078985

        100 210-0000        DISTRICT CLERK - RESTITUTION  RESTITUTION-K. PURCE        12.50                                  12.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              12.50
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CONTEC                      CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS I

       I-17305993           ACCT#434304/PCT#4                R   10/09/2018                                078986

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     ACCT#434304/PCT#4           33.12                                  33.12

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              33.12

 

000889                      CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENT INSTIT

       I-201810034165       CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENT INSTIT   R   10/09/2018                                078987

        100 560-4235        TRAINING                      CAPT MILLER                260.00

        100 560-4235        TRAINING                      LT GOMEZ                   260.00                                 520.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             520.00

 

001457                      COTHRON SECURITY SOLUTIONS, LL

       I-17777              LABOR/SERVICE CALL               R   10/22/2018                                079216

        100 505-4502        PHONE MAINTENANCE SYSTEM      LABOR/SERVICE CALL         340.00                                 340.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             340.00

 

005708                      SAN MARCOS PLATINUM, LLC

       I-201810034164       SAN MARCOS PLATINUM, LLC         R   10/09/2018                                078988

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING      CAPT MILLER                307.05

        100 562-4231        TRANSPORTATION & LODGING      LT GOMEZ                   307.05                                 614.10

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             614.10

 

CCO                         COVERT CHEVROLET-OLDS

       I-CVCS513717         INV CVCS513717                   E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 560-4543        VEHICLE MAINTENANCE           INV CVCS513717             229.38                                 229.38

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             229.38

 

002938                      COVERTTRACK GROUP INC

       I-201810034184       CovertTrack 1 Year Renewa        R   10/09/2018                                078989

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          DevID867844000226616       600.00                                 600.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             600.00

 

004106                      CRESSIDA EVELYN KWOLEK, Ph.D.

       I-SEPTEMBER 2018     SEPTEMBER 2018                   R   10/22/2018                                079217

        100 560-4110        PRE EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES       SEPTEMBER 2018             500.00                                 500.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             500.00

 

005717                      CRISTAL ESPINOZA CAZARES

       I-201810114479       REFUND-OSSF PERMIT FEE OVERPAY   R   10/22/2018                                079218

        100 370-6000        PERMITS                       REFUND-OSSF PERMIT F       165.00                                 165.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             165.00

 

005421                      DFW COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

       I-161000108-1        CUST#16100000100/PCT#4           R   10/09/2018                                078990

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          CUST#16100000100/PCT       190.00

       I-16100055-1         INV 16100055-1                   R   10/09/2018                                078990

        100 562-4210        RADIO EQUIPMENT               INV 16100055-1             540.00

       I-513002413-1        CUST#16100000100/PCT#4           R   10/09/2018                                078990
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005421                      DFW COMMUNICATIONS, INCONT

       I-513002413-1        CUST#16100000100/PCT#4           R   10/09/2018                                078990

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          CUST#16100000100/PCT       460.00                               1,190.00

 

005421                      DFW COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

       I-1610000107-1       INV 161000107-1                  R   10/22/2018                                079219

        100 560-5755        RADIO EQUIPMENT               INV 161000107-1            240.00                                 240.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           1,430.00

 

T11708                      CRYSTAL DEAR

       I-201810014014       CLEANING SVCS 09/07-09/21/P2     R   10/09/2018                                078991

        222 622-4550        OPERATIONAL EXPENSES          -CLEANING SVCS 09/07       150.00                                 150.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             150.00

 

T11060                      D & A WIRE ROPE, INC

       I-073288             CUST#BCO0001/PCT#3               R   10/09/2018                                078992

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    CUST#BCO0001/PCT#3         692.00                                 692.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             692.00

 

002352                      DALLAS COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 1

       I-12965              SERVICE                          R   10/09/2018                                078993

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                     80.00                                  80.00

 

002352                      DALLAS COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 1

       I-12465              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079220

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    320.00

       I-12529              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079220

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                     80.00                                 400.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             480.00

 

BROOKS                      DAVID B BROOKS

       I-201810034196       LEGAL CONSULT SERVICES-SEPT      R   10/09/2018                                078994

        100 401-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES         LEGAL CONSULT SERVIC       100.00                                 100.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             100.00

 

005702                      DAVID GOERTZ

       I-201809253886       REFUND DRIVEWAY PERMIT           R   10/09/2018                                078995

        100 370-6250        DRIVEWAY CULVERT PERMITS      REFUND DRIVEWAY PERM        25.00                                  25.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              25.00

 

002028                      DAVID LEWIS

       I-201810024108       REIMBURSE HOTEL & MILEAGE        R   10/09/2018                                078996

        100 475-4232        CONFERENCES, SEMINARS         REIMBURSE HOTEL & MI       330.55

        100 475-4231        TRANSPORTATION                REIMBURSE HOTEL & MI       199.47                                 530.02

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             530.02
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003335                      DAVID M COLLINS

       I-201810024039       16-17819                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH16-17819                    30.00

       I-201810024040       17-18754                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18754                   250.00

       I-201810024041       18-18990                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-18990                   175.00

       I-201810024042       17-18637                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18637                   247.50                                 702.50

 

003335                      DAVID M COLLINS

       I-201810164563       17-18637                         E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18637                 1,140.00

       I-201810164564       18-18941                         E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-18941                   202.50

       I-201810164565       15-17513                         E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH15-17513                   112.50

       I-201810164566       17-18392                         E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18392                   300.00                               1,755.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           2,457.50

 

DELL                        DELL

       I-10267742874        1025784196343                    R   10/09/2018                                078997

        100 505-5750        MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT           Latitude 7490            1,673.11                               1,673.11

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,673.11

 

DENTRU                      DENTRUST DENTAL TX,PC

       I-BATX015664         INV BATX015664                   E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 562-3333        MEDICAL EXPENSE               INV BATX015664           1,530.00                               1,530.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,530.00

 

T5920                       DESMAR WALKES, MD, PA

       I-201810024148       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   10/09/2018                                078998

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH            580.28

        100 635-4913        LAB/XRAY                      INDIGENT HEALTH             34.40                                 614.68

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             614.68

 

T5686                       DICKENS LOCKSMITH INC

       I-24796              INV 24796                        R   10/09/2018                                078999

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             INV 24796                   15.00

       I-24797              INV 24797                        R   10/09/2018                                078999

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             INV 24797                  400.00

       I-24855              INV 24855                        R   10/09/2018                                078999

        609 560-3319        BLDG. MAINTENANCE             INV 24855                   60.00                                 475.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             475.00
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001911                      DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESO

       I-18081120N          CUST#PKE5000/08/01-08/31         R   10/09/2018                                079000

        100 505-4212        COMMUNICATION RADIO SYSTEM    CUST#PKE5000/08/01-0     1,326.30

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     CUST#PKE5000/08/01-0     1,033.74                               2,360.04

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           2,360.04

 

000573                      DISCOUNT DOOR & METAL, LLC

       I-102547             inv# 102547                      R   10/22/2018                                079221

        220 563-1105        A/C SURGICAL BUILDING         inv# 102547                250.10

       I-102932             inv# 102932                      R   10/22/2018                                079221

        221 621-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES            inv# 102932              1,589.03                               1,839.13

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,839.13

 

DISCOU                      DISCOUNT FEEDS & SUPPLIES

       I-1589               INV 1589                         R   10/09/2018                                079001

        100 560-3322        ANIMAL CARE                   INV 1589                   125.55

        100 560-4997        ESTRAY OPERATIONS             INV 1589                   176.55                                 302.10

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             302.10

 

005697                      DOLAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC

       I-201810034171       1306-04092018-2328-2511          R   10/09/2018                                079002

        100 562-4235        TRAINING                      1306-04092018-2328-2       195.00                                 195.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             195.00

 

004924                      DONNIE STARK

       I-201810034221       ACCT#405900029213/10012018       R   10/03/2018                                078877

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#405900029213/10       374.70

       I-201810034222       ACCT#405900029225/10012018       R   10/03/2018                                078877

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#405900029225/10       187.35

       I-201810034223       ACCT#405900028789/10012018       R   10/03/2018                                078877

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ACCT#405900028789/10       187.35                                 749.40

 

004924                      DONNIE STARK

       I-201810244650       ACCT#405900029213/11012018       R   10/24/2018                                079372

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#405900029213/11       374.70

       I-201810244651       ACCT#405900029225/11012018       R   10/24/2018                                079372

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#405900029225/11       187.35

       I-201810244652       ACCT#405900028789/11012018       R   10/24/2018                                079372

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ACCT#405900028789/11       187.35                                 749.40

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           1,498.80

 

005299                      DOUBLE D INTERNATIONAL FOOD CO

       I-28542A             INV 28542A                       R   10/09/2018                                079003

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 28542A               4,883.25                               4,883.25

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           4,883.25
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T9323                       DUNNE & JUAREZ L.L.C.

       I-201809253888       18-18960                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-18960                   187.50

       I-201809273951       16321                            E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   16321                      400.00

       I-201809283969       1JP7918B  933-335                E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   1JP7918B  933-335          100.00

       I-201809283970       DCPC-18-132  423-6022            E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   DCPC-18-132  423-602       100.00

       I-201810024058       55745  TX4XUI0SFHGJ              E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 55745  TX4XUI0SFHGJ        375.00

       I-201810024086       18-18960                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-18960                   550.00

       I-201810024089       17-18764                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18764                   175.00

       I-201810024090       17-18493                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18493                   212.50

       I-201810024091       18-19239                         E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19239                   287.50

       I-201810024094       J-3158                           E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    J-3158                     250.00                               2,637.50

 

T9323                       DUNNE & JUAREZ L.L.C.

       I-201810124483       423-4038                         E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4108        CT APPT ATTY CIVIL - 423RD    423-4038                   212.50

       I-201810124484       16125  16281                     E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    16125  16281             2,000.00

       I-201810124485       955-21  956-335                  E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4105        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 335TH   955-21  956-335            200.00

       I-201810124486       14599                            E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    14599                      400.00

       I-201810124487       14989                            E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    14989                      400.00

       I-201810164536       17-18119                         E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18119                   175.00

       I-201810164555       17-S-05055  -2CTS                E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 17-S-05055  -2CTS          375.00

       I-201810164556       18-19292                         E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19292                   100.00

       I-201810164574       307182018H                       E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 307182018H                 250.00

       I-201810164575       56464-56469                      E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 56464-56469                875.00

       I-201810164576       10-13856                         E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH10-13856                   100.00

       I-201810164577       06-11263                         E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH06-11263                   175.00

       I-201810164586       3071822018A                      E   10/23/2018                                999999



 2/04/2019  9:31 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      38

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

T9323                       DUNNE & JUAREZ L.L.C. CONT

       I-201810164586       3071822018A                      E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4103        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 21ST    3071822018A                400.00

       I-201810164587       DUSTIN WEST                      E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   DUSTIN WEST                150.00                               5,812.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           8,450.00

 

DURAN                       DURAN GRAVEL CO. INC

       I-15- 1353           ROAD BASE/PCT#3                  R   10/22/2018                                079222

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ROAD BASE/PCT#3          2,160.00

       I-15-1353            ROAD BASE/PCT#3                  R   10/22/2018                                079222

        223 623-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS    ROAD BASE/PCT#3          3,456.00                               5,616.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           5,616.00

 

ECOLAB                      ECOLAB INC

       I-0953092            INV 0953092                      E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 562-3316        FOOD FOR PRISONERS            INV 0953092              1,373.52                               1,373.52

 

ECOLAB                      ECOLAB INC

       I-1138466            INV 1138466                      E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 562-3313        INMATE LAUNDRY                INV 1138466              1,780.73                               1,780.73

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           3,154.25

 

T6190                       ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN

       I-1060224            ACCT#B06875/ORD#1157742/ELECT    R   10/09/2018                                079004

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            ACCT#B06875/ORD#1157       992.25

       I-201810034177       ExpressVote Software             R   10/09/2018                                079004

        630 690-3550        OPERATING SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT  Payment 1               33,673.12                              34,665.37

 

T6190                       ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN

       I-1064045            ACCT#B06875/ELECTIONS            R   10/22/2018                                079223

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            ACCT#B06875/ELECTION     5,185.93

       I-1064250            ACCT#B06875/ORD#1161237/ELECT    R   10/22/2018                                079223

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            ACCT#B06875/ORD#1161     8,816.81

       I-1064482            ACCT#B06875/ELECTIONS            R   10/22/2018                                079223

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            ACCT#B06875/ELECTION     7,558.72                              21,561.46

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS          56,226.83

 

000139                      ELECTION WORKS INC

       I-8714               Ballot Carriers                  R   10/09/2018                                079005

        100 590-3555        ELECTIONS - INDIRECT          Ballot Carriers          7,004.64

        100 590-3555        ELECTIONS - INDIRECT          Shipping & Liftgate        760.00                               7,764.64

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           7,764.64
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001019                      ELGIN COMMUNITY CUPBOARD

       I-201810124503       2018-2019 FY FUNDS               R   10/22/2018                                079224

        100 995-4752        FOOD PANTRY (3)               2018-2019 FY FUNDS       7,000.00                               7,000.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           7,000.00

 

T13343                      RALPH DAVID GLASS

       I-772537             DRILLER/STATEMENT#11881/PCT#4    R   10/22/2018                                079225

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          DRILLER/STATEMENT#11       119.99                                 119.99

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             119.99

 

EPD                         ELGIN POLICE DEPARTMENT

       I-201810164527       ARREST FEES 07/01-09/30          R   10/22/2018                                079226

        550 690-6003        DUE TO CITY OF ELGIN          ARREST FEES 07/01-09        28.01                                  28.01

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              28.01

 

EU                          CITY OF ELGIN UTILITIES

       I-201810104420       ACCT#007-0008410-002/09302018    R   10/10/2018                                079160

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0008410-002       226.73

       I-201810104421       ACCT#007-0011501-000/09302018    R   10/10/2018                                079160

        224 624-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0011501-000       111.52

       I-201810104422       ACCT#007-0011510-000/09302018    R   10/10/2018                                079160

        224 624-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0011510-000       235.91

       I-201810104423       ACCT#007-0011530-000/09302018    R   10/10/2018                                079160

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0011530-000        97.40

       I-201810104424       ACCT#007-0011534-001/09303018    R   10/10/2018                                079160

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0011534-001       156.88

       I-201810104425       ACCT#007-0011535-000/09302018    R   10/10/2018                                079160

        100 995-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0011535-000       311.23

       I-201810104426       ACCT#007-0011544-001/09302018    R   10/10/2018                                079160

        224 624-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0011544-001       111.49

       I-201810104427       ACCT#007-0071128-001/09302018    R   10/10/2018                                079160

        224 624-4430        UTILITIES                     ACCT#007-0071128-001         4.01                               1,255.17

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,255.17

 

003027                      ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC

       I-145-21775-01       ACCT#0888336/ANIMAL SHELTER      R   10/09/2018                                079006

        220 563-1105        A/C SURGICAL BUILDING         ACCT#0888336/ANIMAL         26.24                                  26.24

 

003027                      ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC

       I-145-21988-01       CUST#0888336                     R   10/22/2018                                079227

        220 563-1105        A/C SURGICAL BUILDING         CUST#0888336                70.84                                  70.84

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS              97.08
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T10729                      ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH

       I-93530166           ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH   R   10/22/2018                                079228

        100 590-3500        MAINTENANCE FEES              Primary Maintenance        403.00

        100 590-3500        MAINTENANCE FEES              Secondary                  604.50                               1,007.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           1,007.50

 

000589                      ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS INC

       I-9401925148         ACCT#912923/BOL#23453/PCT#4      R   10/09/2018                                079007

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     ACCT#912923/BOL#2345     4,998.16                               4,998.16

 

000589                      ERGON ASPHALT & EMULSIONS INC

       I-9401938506         ACCT#912922/BOL#23560/PCT#1      R   10/22/2018                                079229

        221 621-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT#912922/BOL#2356     4,278.13

       I-9401939553         ACCT#912922/BOL#23568/PCT#1      R   10/22/2018                                079229

        221 621-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              ACCT#912922/BOL#2356    13,349.46                              17,627.59

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS          22,625.75

 

005031                      EVANGELINA HERRERA-GARZA

       I-201810164572       423-5672                         R   10/22/2018                                079230

        100 435-4102        INTERPRETER                   423-5672                   261.04                                 261.04

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             261.04

 

T2788                       EWALD KUBOTA  INC.

       I-3419315            ACCT#00405/PCT#3                 E   10/10/2018                                999999

        223 623-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         ACCT#00405/PCT#3            40.70                                  40.70

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              40.70

 

003841                      EZTASK.COM,INC.

       I-201810034183       ezTask Renewal                   E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          annual Fee               2,124.00                               2,124.00

 

003841                      EZTASK.COM,INC.

       I-07910520           EZTASK.COM,INC.                  E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 505-4500        SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE          BC Custom Mobile Web     4,479.00                               4,479.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           6,603.00

 

FCC                         BASTROP COUNTY WOMEN'S SHELTER

       I-201809253942       GRANT REIMBURSEMENT              R   10/09/2018                                079008

        100 410-4107        FAMILY CRISIS CENTER GRANT    GRANT REIMBURSEMENT     10,791.88                              10,791.88

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          10,791.88

 

003066                      FAMILY HEALTH CENTER OF BASTRO

       I-201810024139       INDIGENT HEALTH                  R   10/09/2018                                079009

        100 635-4908        PHYSICIAN SERVICES            INDIGENT HEALTH             46.73                                  46.73

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              46.73
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002412                      FAYETTE COUNTY SHERIFF

       I-12529              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079231

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    100.00                                 100.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             100.00

 

000700                      FAYETTE MEDICAL SUPPLY

       I-261900             ORD#83052/ANIMAL SHELTER         R   10/22/2018                                079232

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       ORD#83052/ANIMAL SHE        32.80

       I-271887             ORD#85557/ANIMAL SHELTER         R   10/22/2018                                079232

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       ORD#85557/ANIMAL SHE        16.40                                  49.20

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              49.20

 

T526                        FEDERAL EXPRESS

       I-6-312-50488        ACCT#1230-5243-9/TAX OFFICE      R   10/09/2018                                079010

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            ACCT#1230-5243-9/TAX        37.50                                  37.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              37.50

 

T9733                       FIRST NATIONAL BANK BASTROP

       I-14,861  09/19/18   RESTITUTION-K. PURCELL           R   10/09/2018                                079011

        100 210-0000        DISTRICT CLERK - RESTITUTION  RESTITUTION-K. PURCE        12.50                                  12.50

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              12.50

 

005532                      FLASHBACK DATA, LLC

       I-19971-5            CLIENT ID:19971                  R   10/09/2018                                079012

        100 995-4105        CAP. MURDER TRIAL             CLIENT ID:19971         13,545.00                              13,545.00

 

005532                      FLASHBACK DATA, LLC

       I-22422              INV CLIENT ID 22422              R   10/09/2018                                079153

        100 560-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                INV CLIENT ID 22422      1,650.00                               1,650.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS          15,195.00

 

004691                      FLEET COR TECHNOLOGIES INC

       I-54371251 NP5412872 Acct# BG361495                   R   10/09/2018                                079013

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          Payment                    322.83

        221 621-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          Payment                    115.86                                 438.69

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             438.69

 

T5062                       FLEETPRIDE

       I-9448799            ACCT#80975-002/PCT#4             R   10/09/2018                                079014

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#80975-002/PCT#4       108.76

       I-9732339            AIR HOES / P4                    R   10/09/2018                                079014

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          AIR HOES / P4              111.40                                 220.16

 



 2/04/2019  9:31 AM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      42

VENDOR SET: 01     Bastrop County

BANK:       APCA   AP CLEARING ACCOUNT

DATE RANGE:10/01/2018 THRU 10/31/2018

                                                                      CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK

VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

 

T5062                       FLEETPRIDE

       I-9766027            ACCT#80975-002/PCT#4             R   10/22/2018                                079233

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#80975-002/PCT#4       167.22

       I-9776762            ACCT#80975/PCT#2                 R   10/22/2018                                079233

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         ACCT#80975/PCT#2            55.08

       I-9986413            ACCT#80975-002/PCT#4             R   10/22/2018                                079233

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#80975-002/PCT#4        26.19                                 248.49

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS             468.65

 

001318                      FLORENCE BEHAVIN

       I-201810154509       REFUND COUPONS                   E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 995-4999        MISCELLANEOUS                 REFUND COUPONS              75.00                                  75.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              75.00

 

FLS                         FORREST L. SANDERSON

       I-201810024056       55,637                           E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 55,637                     250.00

       I-201810024066       54,019                           E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 54,019                     250.00                                 500.00

 

FLS                         FORREST L. SANDERSON

       I-201810124500       03-18-00215-CR  16,373           E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   03-18-00215-CR  16,3     2,600.00

       I-201810164548       55,737  UNFILED                  E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 55,737  UNFILED            375.00

       I-201810164569       DETENTION HEARING                E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    DETENTION HEARING          100.00

       I-201810164581       16,019                           E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   16,019                   5,200.00

       I-201810164582       16,217                           E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   16,217                     400.00

       I-201810164583       16,211                           E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   16,211                     400.00

       I-201810164584       16,323                           E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 435-4107        CT APPT ATTY FELONY - 423RD   16,323                     400.00                               9,475.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           9,975.00

 

AT&EI                       AUSTIN TRUCK & EQUIPMENT, LTD

       I-SP382549           TRUCK 3296 / P4                  E   10/10/2018                                999999

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          TRUCK 3296 / P4            200.30                                 200.30

 

AT&EI                       AUSTIN TRUCK & EQUIPMENT, LTD

       I-AP382670           ACCT#3326/PCT#4                  E   10/23/2018                                999999

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#3326/PCT#4            210.93

       I-AP383399           ACCT#3326/PCT#4                  E   10/23/2018                                999999

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#3326/PCT#4            356.30

       I-AP383411           ACCT#3326/PCT#4                  E   10/23/2018                                999999

        224 624-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIR          ACCT#3326/PCT#4             52.36

       I-AS74049            2019 FRHT REPAIRS/PCT#2          E   10/23/2018                                999999
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AT&EI                       AUSTIN TRUCK & EQUIPMECONT

       I-AS74049            2019 FRHT REPAIRS/PCT#2          E   10/23/2018                                999999

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         2019 FRHT REPAIRS/PC       226.80                                 846.39

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           1,046.69

 

G&C                         EUGENE W BRIGGS JR

       I-GC106659           INV GC106659                     E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 560-5003        PRINTING/FORMS                INV GC106659                40.96                                  40.96

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              40.96

 

T3839                       GALLS PARENT HOLDINGS,LLC

       I-010865797 OR114133 INV 010865797                    R   10/22/2018                                079234

        100 562-5004        SAFETY EQUIPMENT              INV 010865797              298.87

        100 562-5004        SAFETY EQUIPMENT              INV OR11413318             210.80                                 509.67

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             509.67

 

005217                      GARLAND/DBS, INC.

       I-25-TX-181023       Leak in roof District Cle        E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 510-4510        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         Prop 25-TX-181023        3,734.00                               3,734.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS           3,734.00

 

005721                      MARRIOTT HOTEL SERVICES INC

       I-201810174596       LODGING                          R   10/22/2018                                079235

        100 560-4231        TRANSPORTATION/LODGING        LODGING                    555.96                                 555.96

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             555.96

 

GCR                         BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS INC

       I-625-105391         CUST#535538/ORD#108868/PCT#2     R   10/22/2018                                079236

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         CUST#535538/ORD#1088       338.00                                 338.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             338.00

 

T10301                      GERALD L. BYINGTON

       I-5                  MITIGATION-15,914 JUNE8-SEP19    R   10/09/2018                                079015

        100 995-4105        CAP. MURDER TRIAL             MITIGATION-15,914 JU    10,198.54                              10,198.54

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          10,198.54

 

004353                      GIPSON PENDERGRASS PEOPLE'S MO

       I-1027               TRANSPORT-N. JONES               R   10/09/2018                                079016

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DTRANSPORT-N. JONES         350.00

       I-1034               TRANSPORT-J. PEELER              R   10/09/2018                                079016

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DTRANSPORT-J. PEELER        575.00

       I-1036               TRANSPORT-H. BARNET              R   10/09/2018                                079016

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DTRANSPORT-H. BARNET        350.00                               1,275.00
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004353                      GIPSON PENDERGRASS PEOPLE'S MO

       I-1028               TRANSPORT-T.H. TRIMBLE           R   10/22/2018                                079237

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DTRANSPORT-T.H. TRIMB       575.00

       I-1029               TRANSPORT-W. GRAHAM              R   10/22/2018                                079237

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DTRANSPORT-W. GRAHAM        575.00

       I-1038               TRANSPORT-A.M. RUTLEDGE          R   10/22/2018                                079237

        100 995-4101        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-JP'S & DTRANSPORT-A.M. RUTLE       350.00                               1,500.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           2,775.00

 

005357                      GRAND JUNCTION NEWSPAPERS

       I-0000131187         Ad for Elections                 R   10/22/2018                                079238

        100 590-3550        ELECTIONS - DIRECT            Ad                         535.00                                 535.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             535.00

 

GTDI                        GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

       I-0676652            INV 0676652                      E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 560-3103        AMMUNITION                    INV 0676652                449.80

       I-INV0677247         INV0677247                       E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 562-3214        UNIFORMS FOR CORRECTIONS OFFICINV0677247               6,854.51                               7,304.31

 

GTDI                        GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

       I-0679970            INV 0679970                      E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 560-5753        POLICE EQUIPMENT              INV 0679970              1,040.32

       I-0680366            INV 0680366                      E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 410-4133        BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP  INV 0680366                337.50

        100 560-3213        UNIFORMS FOR OFFICERS         INV 0680366                337.50                               1,715.32

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           9,019.63

 

T3667                       GULF COAST PAPER CO. INC.

       I-1560061            INV 1560061                      E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 562-3323        INMATE PAPER GOODS            INV 1560061              1,960.30

       I-1563873            CUST#0008007267/ANIMAL SHELTER   E   10/10/2018                                999999

        100 563-3321        JANITORIAL                    CUST#0008007267/ANIM       263.44                               2,223.74

 

T3667                       GULF COAST PAPER CO. INC.

       I-1567626 1567727    Janitorial Supplies              E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           GP16560                     42.78

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           63CL                       217.84

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           GP12798                    250.32

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           SIG5                       515.28

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           GP20389                     90.88

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           M7850N                     161.84

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           CREWBOWLCLN                 55.70

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           HS6141                      17.00

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           LD3044                      18.76

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           JLDQT                       55.56

        100 510-3318        JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           DVO04437                   164.94                               1,590.90

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           3,814.64
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T14120                      VERTEX ENERGY, INC.

       I-773654             ORD#556164/FILTER DRUMS/PCT#4    E   10/23/2018                                999999

        224 624-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES     ORD#556164/FILTER DR        50.00                                  50.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              50.00

 

005719                      H&PB BASCO FAMILY PROPERTIES

       I-201810164522       12465-REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT     R   10/22/2018                                079239

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            12465-REFUND FOR OVE         5.00                                   5.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS               5.00

 

T13876                      HALFF ASSOCIATES

       I-00016005           PROJ#033387.005/PCT#3            R   10/09/2018                                079017

        223 623-3613        2016 MEMORIAL DAY FLOOD       PROJ#033387.005/PCT#     6,221.45

       I-00016006           PROJ#033387.006/PCT#2            R   10/09/2018                                079017

        222 622-3702        HALL RD 404 - 2015            PROJ#033387.006/PCT#     3,544.90

       I-00016007           PROJ#033387.007/PCT#3            R   10/09/2018                                079017

        223 623-3613        2016 MEMORIAL DAY FLOOD       PROJ#033387.007/PCT#     6,923.95                              16,690.30

 

T13876                      HALFF ASSOCIATES

       I-00016971           PROJ#033387.005                  R   10/22/2018                                079240

        223 623-3613        2016 MEMORIAL DAY FLOOD       PROJ#033387.005          9,278.55

       I-00016972           PROJ#033387.006/PCT#2            R   10/22/2018                                079240

        222 622-3702        HALL RD 404 - 2015            PROJ#033387.006/PCT#     1,569.60

       I-00016973           PROJ#033387.007                  R   10/22/2018                                079240

        223 623-3613        2016 MEMORIAL DAY FLOOD       PROJ#033387.007          8,576.05                              19,424.20

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS          36,114.50

 

002194                      BUCKSTAFF PUBLIC SAFETY, INC.

       I-221556             ORDER #221556                    R   10/09/2018                                079018

        100 562-5004        SAFETY EQUIPMENT              ORDER #221556              171.92                                 171.92

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             171.92

 

005207                      HANNAH QUACKENBUSH

       I-201810104469       MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT            R   10/22/2018                                079241

        222 622-3620        HARVEY FLOOD                  MILEAGE REIMBURSEMEN       187.26

       I-300012150          REIMBURSE-2019 TFMA MEMBERSHIP   R   10/22/2018                                079241

        222 622-3599        ROAD MAINTENANCE              REIMBURSE-2019 TFMA         50.00                                 237.26

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             237.26

 

005715                      HARRIS COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 8

       I-201810104458       SERVICE - CAUSE 11443            R   10/10/2018                                079155

        100 341-2000        FEES OF OFFICE, CO SHERIFF    SERVICE - CAUSE 1144        75.00                                  75.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              75.00
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003170                      HARRIS COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 1

       I-12891              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079242

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                    150.00                                 150.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             150.00

 

002470                      HAYS COUNTY CONSTABLE PCT 1

       I-12529              SERVICE                          R   10/22/2018                                079243

        100 995-4110        TAX WRITE-OUT FEES            SERVICE                     75.00                                  75.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              75.00

 

001798                      HEADSETS DIRECT,INC.

       I-61116              Headset Ear Cushions             R   10/22/2018                                079244

        100 407-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                Headset Ear Cushions        44.76

        100 407-4211        COMMUNICATIONS                Freight                     12.95                                  57.71

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS              57.71

 

T11423                      HEART OF THE PINES VFD

       I-201809253929       2018-2019 FISCAL YEAR            R   10/09/2018                                079019

        100 995-4203        HEART OF PINES FIRE DEPARTMENT2018-2019 FISCAL YEA    15,000.00                              15,000.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS          15,000.00

 

000061                      HENNA CHEVROLET

       I-379592 & 379979    ACCT#002628/PCT#2                R   10/09/2018                                079020

        222 622-4540        MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS         ACCT#002628/PCT#2          244.04                                 244.04

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             244.04

 

005606                      BUTLER ANIMAL HEALTH

       I-201809283965       Surgical Equipment               R   10/09/2018                                079021

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Surgical Table           5,645.18

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Freight                    474.00

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                m8000 Pureline Oxyge     4,058.80

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Canister Kit                37.50

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                OXy Splitter                42.83

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Green Hose                  33.33

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Freight                    244.52

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                3000 ISO Well Fill       1,152.12

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Autoclave                3,831.82

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Freight                    187.00

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Monitor Pulse            1,678.95

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Pump IV                    895.00

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Feed Tray                   44.58

        100 410-4170        PETSMART GRANT                Monitor Pulse              559.65

       I-PD18060            ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SERVICES       R   10/09/2018                                079021

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SE       615.78

       I-PD87331            ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SVCS           R   10/09/2018                                079021

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SV       545.59

       I-PE02590            ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SERVICES       R   10/09/2018                                079021

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SE        11.06

       I-PE04020            ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SERVICES       R   10/09/2018                                079021
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005606                      BUTLER ANIMAL HEALTH  CONT

       I-PE04020            ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SERVICES       R   10/09/2018                                079021

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SE       174.13                              20,231.84

 

005606                      BUTLER ANIMAL HEALTH

       I-PE57648            ACCT#68930-000/ANIMAL SVCS       R   10/22/2018                                079245

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       ACCT#68930-000/ANIMA       509.67

       I-PF35244            ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SVCS           R   10/22/2018                                079245

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       ACCT#68930/ANIMAL SV       151.19

       I-PF41976            ACCT#68930-000/ANIMAL SVCS       R   10/22/2018                                079245

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       ACCT#68930-000/ANIMA       223.24

       I-PF49481            ACCT#68930-000/ANIMAL SVCS       R   10/22/2018                                079245

        100 563-3333        MEDICAL                       ACCT#68930-000/ANIMA        61.87                                 945.97

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS          21,177.81

 

004624                      HERSHCAP BACKHOE & DITCHING, I

       I-10,658  09/13/18   RESTITUTION-M. FELTS             R   10/09/2018                                079022

        100 210-0000        DISTRICT CLERK - RESTITUTION  RESTITUTION-M. FELTS       100.00                                 100.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             100.00

 

HPC                         BASCOM L HODGES JR

       I-201810174597       BASCOM L HODGES JR               E   10/23/2018                                999999

        100 562-4100        PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                                    650.00                                 650.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           1 CHECKS             650.00

 

ECKEL                       HODGSON G ECKEL

       I-201810024059       56,272                           R   10/09/2018                                079023

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 56,272                     250.00

       I-201810024114       17-18535                         R   10/09/2018                                079023

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH17-18535                   137.50

       I-201810024115       18-19044                         R   10/09/2018                                079023

        100 426-4130        CT APPOINTED ATTY CPS/PROB/OTH18-19044                   175.00

       I-201810024122       J-3152                           R   10/09/2018                                079023

        100 426-4132        CT APPOINTED ATTY JUVENILE    J-3152                     250.00

       I-201810024152       423-3900                         R   10/09/2018                                079023

        100 435-4108        CT APPT ATTY CIVIL - 423RD    423-3900                   100.00                                 912.50

 

ECKEL                       HODGSON G ECKEL

       I-201810164540       55,554                           R   10/22/2018                                079246

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 55,554                     250.00

       I-201810164541       55971                            R   10/22/2018                                079246

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 55971                      250.00

       I-201810164542       56,137                           R   10/22/2018                                079246

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 56,137                     250.00

       I-201810164543       56,022                           R   10/22/2018                                079246

        100 426-4131        CT APPOINTED ATTY MISDEMEANOR 56,022                     250.00                               1,000.00

                                                                         *** VENDOR TOTALS ***           2 CHECKS           1,912.50
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005491                      HOLLY TUCKER

       I-201810034158       HOLLY TUCKER                     V   10/09/2018                                079024           105.00

 

005491                      HOLLY TUCKER

       M-CHECK              HOLLY TUCKER            UNPOST   V   10/17/2018                                079024           105.00CR

 

HM                          BD HOLT CO

       I-PIMA0296007        CUS#0129100/MUFFLER/EJECTOR/P2   R   10/22/2018                                079247
